

X1 Private Non-Financial Corporations Sector: Allocation of Primary Income Account

Seasonally adjusted, £ million

	Gross operating surplus						Property income payments					Share of gross national income ¹ (%)
	Gross trading profits		Rental of buildings	Inventory holding gains	Gross operating surplus ¹	Property income receipts	Total resources ²	Total payments	of which Interest	of which Dividends	Gross balance of primary incomes ¹	
	Continental shelf companies	Others ¹										
	CAGD	CAED	FCBW	-DLRA	CAER	RPBM	RPBN	RPBP	ROCG	RVFT	RPBO	NRJL
2005	19 299	192 831	..	-4 201	224 811	96 137	320 948	148 145	37 827	82 891	172 803	13.6
2006	22 352	209 067	..	-4 115	244 309	105 547	349 856	166 673	42 178	83 684	183 183	13.7
2007	23 309	220 310	..	-4 857	257 995	119 293	377 288	178 347	53 505	83 909	198 941	13.9
2008	27 851	209 870	..	-4 814	255 260	108 490	363 750	169 345	51 061	88 150	194 405	13.2
2009	21 256	196 111	..	-5 248	233 436	83 827	317 263	143 187	30 328	85 816	174 076	12.3
2010	32 926	198 987	..	-8 401	246 074	89 874	335 948	128 477	23 138	75 883	207 471	14.0
Seasonally adjusted												
2009 Q2	3 984	48 023	..	-217	56 949	19 036	75 985	37 396	8 041	25 188	38 589	11.2
Q3	4 890	49 610	..	-1 956	57 816	22 938	80 754	39 102	6 966	22 001	41 652	11.7
Q4	7 104	47 246	..	-2 146	57 801	22 364	80 165	30 621	6 323	17 964	49 544	13.7
2010 Q1	7 735	48 590	..	-3 053	58 899	21 275	80 174	33 768	6 107	19 694	46 406	12.8
Q2	7 895	45 623	..	-339	58 827	21 127	79 954	32 783	5 777	19 023	47 171	12.8
Q3	8 482	50 256	..	-819	63 573	22 302	85 875	34 259	5 587	22 984	51 616	13.8
Q4	8 814	54 518	..	-4 190	64 775	25 170	89 945	27 667	5 667	14 182	62 278	16.6
2011 Q1	8 547	55 448	..	-4 607	65 007	27 244	92 251	39 764	5 340	24 554	52 487	13.8
Q2	9 605	51 610	..	-2 180	64 664	26 227	90 891	37 708	5 263	24 532	53 183	13.9

1 Quarterly alignment adjustment included in this series.

2 Total resources equals total uses.

X2 Private Non-financial Corporations Sector: Secondary Distribution of Income Account and Capital Account

Seasonally adjusted, £ million

	Secondary Distribution of Income Account						Capital Account					
	Resources			Uses			Changes in liabilities & net worth			Changes in assets		
	Gross balance of primary incomes ¹	Other uses ²	Total ^{1,3}	Taxes on income	Other income ⁴	Gross disposable income ^{1,5}	Net capital transfer receipts	Total ¹	Gross fixed capital formation	Changes in inventories ¹	Other changes in assets ⁶	Net lending (+) or borrowing (-) ^{1,7}
	B.5g	D.6+D.7	TR	D.51	D.6+D.7	B.6g	D.9	B.10.1g	P.51	P.52	P.53+K.2	B.9
	RPBO	NROQ	RPKY	RPLA	NROO	RPKZ	NROP	RPXH	ROAW	DLQY	NRON	RQBV
2005	172 803	11 521	184 324	33 477	12 009	138 838	4 803	143 641	99 741	4 318	1 514	38 068
2006	183 183	11 901	195 084	36 812	12 378	145 894	5 714	151 608	109 537	5 017	1 026	36 028
2007	198 941	8 694	207 635	38 178	9 182	160 275	7 068	167 343	123 354	5 956	2 695	35 338
2008	194 405	11 305	205 710	40 591	11 793	153 326	6 070	159 396	126 775	1 790	1 012	29 819
2009	174 076	11 959	186 035	33 270	12 447	140 318	10 347	150 665	111 319	-11 719	647	50 418
2010	207 471	9 969	217 440	35 358	10 457	171 625	8 367	179 992	111 797	6 466	698	61 031
Seasonally adjusted												
2009 Q2	38 589	3 011	41 600	8 204	3 133	30 263	1 473	31 736	28 114	-923	131	4 414
Q3	41 652	3 033	44 685	6 876	3 155	34 654	1 692	36 346	26 770	-2 730	274	12 032
Q4	49 544	2 334	51 878	8 826	2 456	40 596	1 806	42 402	26 534	-3 149	47	18 970
2010 Q1	46 406	2 499	48 905	8 853	2 621	37 431	3 817	41 248	27 654	-1 269	194	14 669
Q2	47 171	2 617	49 788	7 929	2 739	39 120	1 420	40 540	27 794	-202	180	12 768
Q3	51 616	2 289	53 905	9 139	2 411	42 355	1 483	43 838	28 004	4 969	231	10 634
Q4	62 278	2 564	64 842	9 437	2 686	52 719	1 647	54 366	28 345	2 968	93	22 960
2011 Q1	52 487	2 278	54 765	9 155	2 400	43 210	2 966	46 176	25 112	-1 327	113	22 278
Q2	53 183	2 467	55 650	9 243	2 589	43 818	1 503	45 321	27 242	9	14	18 056

1 Quarterly alignment adjustment included in this series.

2 Social contributions and other current transfers.

3 Total resources equals total uses.

4 Social benefits and other current transfers.

5 Also known as gross saving.

6 Acquisitions less disposals of valuables and non-produced non-financial assets.

7 Gross of fixed capital consumption.

X3 Income and Capital Account Table: General government

ALLOCATION OF PRIMARY INCOME ACCOUNT

RESOURCES

	RESOURCES												Total resources
	D.2 Taxes on production and imports, received					D.3 less subsidies paid			D.4 Property Income				
	Gross Operating surplus	Value added tax (VAT)	Taxes on imports excluding VAT	Taxes on products excluding VAT and import duties	Other taxes on production	Subsidies on products	Other subsidies on production	Interest	Distributed income of corps.	Property income attributed to insurance policy holders	Rent from sectors other than general government	Total property income	
B.2g	D.211	D.212	D.214	D.29	-D.31	-D.39	D.41	D.42	D.44	D.45	D.4	TR	
	NMXV	NZGF	NMBU	NMBV	NMYD	-NMYF	-LIUF	NMYL	NMYM	NMYO	NMYR	NMYU	NMYV
2005	11 927	81 426	-	56 906	19 706	-5 182	-2 449	6 471	2 900	27	1 229	10 627	172 961
2006	12 634	85 591	-	60 536	20 831	-5 966	-3 093	7 465	2 566	25	1 226	11 282	181 815
2007	13 231	89 698	-	64 374	21 532	-5 609	-3 486	8 544	3 118	20	1 233	12 915	192 655
2008	13 963	89 682	-	60 550	23 069	-5 152	-3 381	10 166	3 305	24	1 164	14 659	193 390
2009	14 675	78 307	-	60 084	24 194	-5 707	-3 313	7 626	2 214	24	1 174	11 038	179 278
2010	15 500	93 711	-	65 001	27 931	-6 564	-3 223	5 846	1 245	20	1 172	8 283	200 639
Not seasonally adjusted													
2009 Q2	3 646	19 058	-	15 061	6 071	-1 415	-539	1 891	918	4	292	3 105	44 987
Q3	3 696	20 200	-	15 523	6 085	-1 526	-625	1 640	323	8	292	2 263	45 616
Q4	3 737	21 485	-	16 228	6 021	-1 572	-791	1 574	498	7	293	2 372	47 480
2010 Q1	3 802	22 967	-	14 997	6 070	-1 802	-1 380	1 754	232	4	293	2 283	46 937
Q2	3 850	23 548	-	16 189	9 570	-1 526	-453	1 270	454	5	293	2 022	53 200
Q3	3 900	23 637	-	16 649	6 170	-1 633	-699	1 503	258	7	293	2 061	50 085
Q4	3 948	23 559	-	17 166	6 121	-1 603	-691	1 319	301	4	293	1 917	50 417
2011 Q1	4 001	26 595	-	15 556	6 126	-1 544	-1 198	1 590	231	2	293	2 116	51 652
Q2	4 052	27 448	-	16 662	6 217	-1 295	-443	1 206	740	4	293	2 243	54 884
Seasonally adjusted													
	NTAR	RNDC		RNDL	NTAI	-ROXF	-ZJZH	ROXJ	ROXM	ROXO	ROXQ	ROXG	ROXT
2009 Q2	3 646	18 706	-	15 032	6 017	-1 444	-542	1 911	924	4	292	3 131	44 544
Q3	3 696	20 029	-	15 363	6 051	-1 474	-626	1 644	331	8	292	2 275	45 313
Q4	3 737	21 888	-	15 633	6 062	-1 576	-790	1 583	477	7	293	2 360	47 315
2010 Q1	3 802	22 994	-	15 951	6 120	-1 763	-1 377	1 733	239	4	293	2 269	47 997
Q2	3 850	23 081	-	16 143	9 513	-1 606	-456	1 283	461	5	293	2 042	52 565
Q3	3 900	23 542	-	16 393	6 135	-1 587	-700	1 504	265	7	293	2 069	49 752
Q4	3 948	24 094	-	16 514	6 163	-1 608	-690	1 326	280	4	293	1 903	50 325
2011 Q1	4 001	26 538	-	16 498	6 176	-1 564	-1 195	1 563	237	2	293	2 095	52 550
Q2	4 052	26 883	-	16 607	6 161	-1 316	-446	1 219	747	4	293	2 263	54 203

X3 Income and Capital Account Table: General government

continued

	USES		
	D.4 Property Income	Balance of primary income, gross	Total uses
	Total property income	income, gross	Total uses
	D.4	B.5g	TU
	NMY Y	NMZH	NMYV
2005	29 376	143 585	172 961
2006	30 976	150 839	181 815
2007	34 792	157 863	192 655
2008	36 501	156 889	193 390
2009	30 173	149 105	179 278
2010	45 316	155 323	200 639
Not seasonally adjusted			
2009 Q2	8 103	36 884	44 987
Q3	5 490	40 126	45 616
Q4	9 797	37 683	47 480
2010 Q1	10 675	36 262	46 937
Q2	12 035	41 165	53 200
Q3	10 859	39 226	50 085
Q4	11 747	38 670	50 417
2011 Q1	11 458	40 194	51 652
Q2	13 967	40 917	54 884
Seasonally adjusted			
	ROX V	ROX U	ROX T
2009 Q2	7 974	36 570	44 544
Q3	5 941	39 372	45 313
Q4	9 222	38 093	47 315
2010 Q1	11 050	36 947	47 997
Q2	11 482	41 083	52 565
Q3	11 699	38 053	49 752
Q4	11 085	39 240	50 325
2011 Q1	11 740	40 810	52 550
Q2	13 114	41 089	54 203

X4 Income and Capital Account Table: General Government

SECONDARY DISTRIBUTION OF INCOME ACCOUNT

RESOURCES

	D.5 Current taxes on income, wealth etc			D.61 Social contributions						D.7 Other current transfers						Total resources
	Balance of gross primary incomes	Taxes on income	Other current taxes	Total	Employers' social contribution	Employees' social contribution	Social contributions by self-employed persons	Imputed social contributions	Total	Non-life insurance claims	Current transfers with general government	Current international cooperation	Misc. current transfer from sectors other than gen. gov.	Total		
															D.5	
	B.5g	D.51	D.59	D.5	D.6111	D.6112	D.6113	D.611	D.612	D.61	D.71	D.73	D.74	D.75	D.7	TR
	NMZH	NMZJ	NVCM	NMZL	NMZM	NMZN	NMZO	NMZP	NMZQ	NMZR	NMZS	NMZT	NMZU	NMZX	NNAA	NNAB
2005	143 585	172 498	29 443	201 941	52 852	41 836	2 825	97 513	7 383	104 896	328	101 369	3 726	728	106 151	556 573
2006	150 839	192 600	30 908	223 508	56 040	44 391	2 930	103 361	7 289	110 650	349	110 407	3 674	606	115 036	600 033
2007	157 863	199 851	32 697	232 548	60 736	44 091	2 861	107 688	7 894	115 582	262	113 108	3 684	556	117 610	623 603
2008	156 889	207 597	34 032	241 629	64 924	45 570	3 053	113 547	7 911	121 458	374	117 867	4 996	508	123 745	643 721
2009	149 105	185 160	34 888	220 048	63 507	44 072	2 879	110 458	8 741	119 199	345	124 622	5 522	515	131 004	619 356
2010	155 323	191 342	35 847	227 189	65 874	45 406	2 576	113 856	9 589	123 445	359	132 444	3 179	597	136 579	642 536
Not seasonally adjusted																
2009 Q2	36 884	35 936	8 743	44 679	15 612	10 645	699	26 956	1 956	28 912	72	35 336	1 363	101	36 872	147 347
Q3	40 126	43 840	8 897	52 737	15 299	10 552	699	26 550	2 174	28 724	110	29 969	989	138	31 206	152 793
Q4	37 683	41 015	8 591	49 606	15 847	10 942	699	27 488	2 202	29 690	79	30 025	734	154	30 992	147 971
2010 Q1	36 262	61 715	8 898	70 613	18 381	12 842	728	31 951	2 939	34 890	75	31 703	1 170	141	33 089	174 854
Q2	41 165	37 059	8 984	46 043	15 754	10 820	616	27 190	2 089	29 279	96	36 709	528	133	37 466	153 953
Q3	39 226	49 024	9 105	58 129	15 680	10 759	616	27 055	2 287	29 342	89	32 298	974	163	33 524	160 221
Q4	38 670	43 544	8 860	52 404	16 059	10 985	616	27 660	2 274	29 934	99	31 734	507	160	32 500	153 508
2011 Q1	40 194	65 370	8 910	74 280	18 769	13 082	616	32 467	2 474	34 941	89	31 055	723	84	31 951	181 366
Q2	40 917	38 102	9 090	47 192	16 471	11 477	616	28 564	2 199	30 763	101	37 984	401	90	38 576	157 448
Seasonally adjusted																
	ROXU	RPFJ	RPFK	RPFI	RPFN	RPFO	RPPF	RPFM	RPFQ	RPFL	RPFU	RPFW	RPFY	RPGA	RPFR	RPGC
2009 Q2	36 570	46 102	8 737	54 839	16 011	10 933	699	27 643	1 956	29 599	71	31 306	1 971	101	33 449	154 457
Q3	39 372	43 402	8 826	52 228	15 846	10 965	699	27 510	2 174	29 684	112	30 998	1 060	138	32 308	153 592
Q4	38 093	46 548	8 727	55 275	16 214	11 193	699	28 106	2 202	30 308	77	31 499	995	154	32 725	156 401
2010 Q1	36 947	46 004	8 834	54 838	16 886	11 793	728	29 407	2 939	32 346	77	33 407	706	141	34 331	158 462
Q2	41 083	47 317	8 959	56 276	16 197	11 119	616	27 932	2 089	30 021	95	32 444	757	133	33 429	160 809
Q3	38 053	48 929	9 032	57 961	16 308	11 211	616	28 135	2 287	30 422	90	33 326	1 020	163	34 599	161 035
Q4	39 240	49 092	9 022	58 114	16 483	11 283	616	28 382	2 274	30 656	97	33 267	696	160	34 220	162 230
2011 Q1	40 810	49 670	8 862	58 532	17 188	12 005	616	29 809	2 474	32 283	91	32 706	384	84	33 265	164 890
Q2	41 089	48 558	9 093	57 651	16 973	11 783	616	29 372	2 199	31 571	101	33 564	577	90	34 332	164 643

X4 Income and Capital Account Table: General Government

continued

	USES									
	Current taxes other than on income	Social benefits other than social transfers in kind	D.7 Other current transfers					Total	Disposable income, gross	Total uses
			Net non-life insurance premiums	Current transfers within general government	Current international cooperation	Misc. current transfers to sectors other than gen. govt.				
			D.71	D.73	D.74	D.75	D.7			
D.59	D.62	D.71	D.73	D.74	D.75	D.7	B.6g	TU		
	EBFQ	NNAD	NNAE	NNAF	NNAG	NNAI	NNAN	NNAO	NNAB	
2005	1 022	161 422	328	101 369	3 255	34 355	139 307	254 822	556 573	
2006	1 075	167 045	349	110 407	3 632	34 695	149 083	282 830	600 033	
2007	1 111	178 407	262	113 108	3 930	35 878	153 178	290 907	623 603	
2008	1 147	190 187	374	117 867	4 292	36 301	158 834	293 553	643 721	
2009	1 189	210 806	345	124 622	5 011	40 364	170 342	237 019	619 356	
2010	1 236	220 725	359	132 444	5 683	42 419	180 905	239 670	642 536	
Not seasonally adjusted										
2009 Q2	300	52 027	72	35 336	957	10 903	47 268	47 752	147 347	
Q3	300	53 262	110	29 969	1 187	9 468	40 734	58 497	152 793	
Q4	300	55 992	79	30 025	1 501	9 853	41 458	50 221	147 971	
2010 Q1	300	52 536	75	31 703	1 571	11 414	44 763	77 255	174 854	
Q2	312	54 162	96	36 709	1 147	9 585	47 537	51 942	153 953	
Q3	312	55 607	89	32 298	1 138	10 817	44 342	59 960	160 221	
Q4	312	58 420	99	31 734	1 827	10 603	44 263	50 513	153 508	
2011 Q1	312	54 085	89	31 055	1 810	10 508	43 462	83 507	181 366	
Q2	348	56 675	101	37 984	598	9 336	48 019	52 406	157 448	
Seasonally adjusted										
2009 Q2	UFII	RPGG	RPGL	RPGM	RPGN	RPGO	RPGI	RPGD	RPGC	
2009 Q2	300	52 739	71	31 306	1 192	11 935	44 504	56 914	154 457	
Q3	300	53 349	112	30 998	1 355	9 573	42 038	57 905	153 592	
Q4	300	53 862	77	31 499	1 439	10 008	43 023	59 216	156 401	
2010 Q1	300	53 969	77	33 407	1 251	10 108	44 843	59 350	158 462	
Q2	312	54 936	95	32 444	1 392	10 196	44 127	61 434	160 809	
Q3	312	55 809	90	33 326	1 311	11 172	45 899	59 015	161 035	
Q4	312	56 011	97	33 267	1 729	10 943	46 036	59 871	162 230	
2011 Q1	312	55 886	91	32 706	1 472	9 172	43 441	65 251	164 890	
Q2	348	57 485	101	33 564	861	10 047	44 573	62 237	164 643	

X5 Income and Capital Account Table: General Government

REDISTRIBUTION OF INCOME IN KIND				
	RESOURCES		USES	
	Total resources, gross disposable income	Social assistance benefits in kind	Adjusted gross disposable income	Total uses
	B.6g	D.6313	B.7g	TU
	NNAO	NSZE	NSZI	NNAO
2005	254 822	159 195	95 627	254 822
2006	282 830	172 489	110 341	282 830
2007	290 907	181 762	109 145	290 907
2008	293 553	194 621	98 932	293 553
2009	237 019	206 913	30 106	237 019
2010	239 670	212 764	26 906	239 670
Not seasonally adjusted				
2009 Q2	47 752	51 205	-3 453	47 752
Q3	58 497	52 699	5 798	58 497
Q4	50 221	52 153	-1 932	50 221
2010 Q1	77 255	52 748	24 507	77 255
Q2	51 942	52 779	-837	51 942
Q3	59 960	53 352	6 608	59 960
Q4	50 513	53 885	-3 372	50 513
2011 Q1	83 507	55 502	28 005	83 507
Q2	52 406	53 489	-1 083	52 406
Seasonally adjusted				
	RPGD	RPNK	RPNH	RPGD
2009 Q2	56 914	51 899	5 015	56 914
Q3	57 905	52 591	5 314	57 905
Q4	59 216	52 429	6 787	59 216
2010 Q1	59 350	51 738	7 612	59 350
Q2	61 434	53 542	7 892	61 434
Q3	59 015	53 385	5 630	59 015
Q4	59 871	54 099	5 772	59 871
2011 Q1	65 251	54 385	10 866	65 251
Q2	62 237	54 368	7 869	62 237

X6 Income and Capital Account Table: General Government

	USE OF DISPOSABLE INCOME ACCOUNT						USE OF ADJUSTED DISPOSABLE INCOME ACCOUNT				
	RESOURCES	USES					RESOURCES	USES			
	Total resources, gross disposable income	P.3 Final consumption expenditure		Total	Gross Saving	Total uses	Total resources, adjusted gross disposable income	Actual collective consumption	Gross Saving	Total uses	
B.6g	P.31	P.32	P.3	B.8g	TU	B.7g	P.42	B.8g	TU		
	NNAO	NNAQ	NNAR	NMRK	NNAU	NNAO	NSZI	NRMZ	NNAU	NSZI	
2005	254 822	159 195	109 078	268 273	-13 451	254 822	95 627	109 078	-13 451	95 627	
2006	282 830	172 489	112 637	285 126	-2 296	282 830	110 341	112 637	-2 296	110 341	
2007	290 907	181 762	113 392	295 154	-4 247	290 907	109 145	113 392	-4 247	109 145	
2008	293 553	194 621	120 945	315 566	-22 013	293 553	98 932	120 945	-22 013	98 932	
2009	237 019	206 913	120 436	327 349	-90 330	237 019	30 106	120 436	-90 330	30 106	
2010	239 670	212 764	125 303	338 067	-98 397	239 670	26 906	125 303	-98 397	26 906	
Not seasonally adjusted											
2009 Q2	47 752	51 205	28 596	79 801	-32 049	47 752	-3 453	28 596	-32 049	-3 453	
Q3	58 497	52 699	29 941	82 640	-24 143	58 497	5 798	29 941	-24 143	5 798	
Q4	50 221	52 153	30 248	82 401	-32 180	50 221	-1 932	30 248	-32 180	-1 932	
2010 Q1	77 255	52 748	33 203	85 951	-8 696	77 255	24 507	33 203	-8 696	24 507	
Q2	51 942	52 779	30 690	83 469	-31 527	51 942	-837	30 690	-31 527	-837	
Q3	59 960	53 352	30 474	83 826	-23 866	59 960	6 608	30 474	-23 866	6 608	
Q4	50 513	53 885	30 936	84 821	-34 308	50 513	-3 372	30 936	-34 308	-3 372	
2011 Q1	83 507	55 502	33 076	88 578	-5 071	83 507	28 005	33 076	-5 071	28 005	
Q2	52 406	53 489	30 836	84 325	-31 919	52 406	-1 083	30 836	-31 919	-1 083	
Seasonally adjusted											
2009 Q2	RPGD	NTAU	NTAM	NMRP	RPQC	RPGD	RPNH	RPSI	RPQC	RPNH	
Q2	56 914	51 899	29 192	81 091	-24 177	56 914	5 015	29 192	-24 177	5 015	
Q3	57 905	52 591	30 151	82 742	-24 837	57 905	5 314	30 151	-24 837	5 314	
Q4	59 216	52 429	30 417	82 846	-23 630	59 216	6 787	30 417	-23 630	6 787	
2010 Q1	59 350	51 738	32 151	83 889	-24 539	59 350	7 612	32 151	-24 539	7 612	
Q2	61 434	53 542	31 331	84 873	-23 439	61 434	7 892	31 331	-23 439	7 892	
Q3	59 015	53 385	30 693	84 078	-25 063	59 015	5 630	30 693	-25 063	5 630	
Q4	59 871	54 099	31 128	85 227	-25 356	59 871	5 772	31 128	-25 356	5 772	
2011 Q1	65 251	54 385	32 000	86 385	-21 134	65 251	10 866	32 000	-21 134	10 866	
Q2	62 237	54 368	31 474	85 842	-23 605	62 237	7 869	31 474	-23 605	7 869	

X7 Income and Capital Account Table: General Government

ACCUMULATION ACCOUNTS									
CAPITAL ACCOUNT									
CHANGE IN NET WORTH DUE TO SAVING AND CAPITAL TRANSFERS									
Changes in liabilities and net worth									
	D.9 Capital transfers receivable				-D.9 less Capital transfers payable				Total change in liabilities and net worth B.10.1g
	Gross Saving B.8g	Cap.taxes from sectors D.91	Investment grants D.92	Other capital transfers total D.99	Total D.9	Total investment grants -D.92	Other capital transfers total -D.99	Total -D.9	
	NNAU	NMGI	NSZF	NNAX	NNAY	-NNAW	-NNBB	-NNBC	NMWG
2005	-13 451	3 150	7 582	4 510	15 242	-19 990	-16 208	-36 198	-34 407
2006	-2 296	3 575	8 515	2 345	14 435	-21 163	-3 322	-24 485	-12 346
2007	-4 247	3 867	9 960	3 091	16 918	-24 684	-2 642	-27 326	-14 655
2008	-22 013	25 073	11 359	3 739	40 171	-25 026	-31 721	-56 747	-38 589
2009	-90 330	4 206	13 407	1 309	18 922	-33 225	-11 180	-44 405	-115 813
2010	-98 397	2 643	13 061	448	16 152	-31 393	-904	-32 297	-114 542
Not seasonally adjusted									
2009 Q2	-32 049	578	3 169	175	3 922	-6 673	-266	-6 939	-35 066
Q3	-24 143	631	3 320	143	4 094	-7 086	-89	-7 175	-27 224
Q4	-32 180	616	3 344	182	4 142	-7 461	-4 520	-11 981	-40 019
2010 Q1	-8 696	606	3 972	141	4 719	-11 363	-382	-11 745	-15 722
Q2	-31 527	670	2 804	103	3 577	-6 146	-217	-6 363	-34 313
Q3	-23 866	718	3 089	138	3 945	-6 790	-204	-6 994	-26 915
Q4	-34 308	649	3 196	66	3 911	-7 094	-101	-7 195	-37 592
2011 Q1	-5 071	686	4 090	-26	4 750	-10 182	-230	-10 412	-10 733
Q2	-31 919	719	2 657	76	3 452	-5 625	-107	-5 732	-34 199
Seasonally adjusted									
	RPQC	RNGQ	RPUO	RPUR	RPUL	-RPUY	-RPVB	-RPUV	RPUJ
2009 Q2	-24 177	578	3 341	186	4 105	-6 930	-266	-7 196	-27 268
Q3	-24 837	631	3 573	151	4 355	-7 400	-89	-7 489	-27 971
Q4	-23 630	616	3 515	183	4 314	-7 571	-4 520	-12 091	-31 407
2010 Q1	-24 539	606	3 316	132	4 054	-10 633	-382	-11 015	-31 500
Q2	-23 439	670	2 977	121	3 768	-6 377	-217	-6 594	-26 265
Q3	-25 063	718	3 376	119	4 213	-7 120	-204	-7 324	-28 174
Q4	-25 356	649	3 392	76	4 117	-7 263	-101	-7 364	-28 603
2011 Q1	-21 134	686	3 438	-12	4 112	-9 514	-230	-9 744	-26 766
Q2	-23 605	719	2 935	93	3 747	-5 952	-107	-6 059	-25 917

X7 Income and Capital Account Table: General Government

continued

ACCUMULATION ACCOUNTS							
CAPITAL ACCOUNT							
Changes in assets							
P.5 Gross capital formation							
	Gross fixed capital formation	Changes in inventories	Acquisitions less disposals of valuables	Total	Acquisitions less disposals of non-produced /financial assets	Net lending/borrowing	Total change in assets
	P.51	P.52	P.53	P.5	K.2	B.9	B.10.1g
	NNBF	NNBG	NPOZ	NNBI	NNBJ	NNBK	NMWG
2005	7 091	-7	16	7 100	-1 166	-40 341	-34 407
2006	23 701	-4	14	23 711	-1 037	-35 020	-12 346
2007	26 306	-14	10	26 302	-2 626	-38 331	-14 655
2008	32 860	-41	11	32 830	-962	-70 457	-38 589
2009	37 125	36	12	37 173	-1 019	-151 967	-115 813
2010	36 434	43	11	36 488	-879	-150 151	-114 542
Not seasonally adjusted							
2009 Q2	6 130	-	4	6 134	-239	-40 961	-35 066
Q3	8 541	-	3	8 544	-275	-35 493	-27 224
Q4	9 252	36	-	9 288	-273	-49 034	-40 019
2010 Q1	14 069	8	5	14 082	-148	-29 656	-15 722
Q2	6 163	12	3	6 178	-260	-40 231	-34 313
Q3	7 989	-	2	7 991	-225	-34 681	-26 915
Q4	8 213	23	1	8 237	-246	-45 583	-37 592
2011 Q1	12 732	-26	1	12 707	-102	-23 338	-10 733
Q2	5 521	2	3	5 526	-102	-39 623	-34 199
Seasonally adjusted							
2009 Q2	RPZG	RPZH	NPPB	RPZF	RPZE	RPZD	RPUJ
Q3	8 195	-	4	8 199	-203	-35 264	-27 268
Q4	9 135	-	3	9 137	-262	-36 846	-27 971
2010 Q1	9 552	36	-	9 587	-200	-40 794	-31 407
Q2	10 939	8	5	10 952	-253	-42 199	-31 500
Q3	8 444	12	3	8 460	-245	-34 480	-26 265
Q4	8 523	-	2	8 526	-201	-36 499	-28 174
2011 Q1	8 527	23	1	8 551	-193	-36 961	-28 603
Q2	9 608	-26	1	9 584	-193	-36 157	-26 766
Q3	7 789	2	3	7 793	-193	-33 517	-25 917

X8 Financial corporations

Gross trading profits

£ million

	Gross trading profits of financial companies	
	Unadjusted	Seasonally adjusted
	RITP	RITQ
1998	-15 850	-15 850
1999	-19 817	-19 817
2000	-26 689	-26 689
2001	-28 037	-28 037
2002	-16 175	-16 175
2003	-12 340	-12 340
2004	-13 075	-13 075
2005	-17 898	-17 898
2006	-19 146	-19 146
2007	-16 955	-16 955
2008	-20 233	-20 233
2009	-20 760	-20 760
2010	-26 830	-26 830
2009 Q2	-5 939	-6 033
Q3	-3 545	-4 203
Q4	-5 765	-5 548
2010 Q1	-6 942	-6 292
Q2	-7 503	-7 679
Q3	-4 705	-5 340
Q4	-7 680	-7 519
2011 Q1	-8 339	-7 741
Q2	-5 523	-5 788

X9 Gross capital formation - additional data

£ million

	Inventory holding gains									
	Current prices unadjusted					Current prices seasonally adjusted				
	Non-financial corporations		Financial corporations	Households	NPISH's	Non-financial corporations		Financial corporations	Households	NPISH's
	Private	Public				Private	Public			
	DLQZ	ADRC	EQCB	DLQH	DLQN	DLRA	ADRN	EQCB	DLQI	DLQO
2005	392	4 201	..	392
2006	796	4 115	..	796
2007	598	4 857	..	598
2008	178	4 814	..	178
2009	406	5 248	..	406
2010	-3 472	8 401	..	-3 472
2009 Q2	-99	217	..	-99
Q3	-416	1 956	..	-416
Q4	-236	2 146	..	-236
2010 Q1	-224	3 053	..	-224
Q2	-576	339	..	-576
Q3	-325	819	..	-325
Q4	-2 347	4 190	..	-2 347
2011 Q1	-1 085	4 607	..	-1 085
Q2	-133	2 180	..	-133

X10 Gross domestic product: by category of expenditure ESA 95

DEFLATORS

2008 = 100

	Final consumption expenditure			Gross fixed capital formation	Exports of goods and services	Imports of goods and services	Implied GDP deflator based on expenditure at market prices
	By households and NPISH's	Government final consumption expenditure	Total final consumption				
Deflators	YBFS	YBFT	YBGA	YBFU	YBFW	YBFZ	YBGB
1998	83.5	65.1	78.8	86.6	84.6	84.5	80.3
1999	84.5	67.9	80.3	87.2	85.1	84.4	81.9
2000	84.9	70.4	81.2	87.7	86.3	86.8	82.4
2001	85.8	73.4	82.6	87.9	86.0	86.4	83.6
2002	86.4	77.1	84.1	89.1	85.4	84.1	85.7
2003	88.0	80.8	86.2	91.2	86.8	84.7	87.7
2004	89.6	84.3	88.3	93.1	86.3	84.3	89.9
2005	91.8	88.2	90.9	95.1	87.4	87.3	91.8
2006	94.3	92.4	93.8	96.8	89.6	89.0	94.8
2007	96.7	95.0	96.3	98.6	89.6	89.1	97.0
2008	100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0
2009	101.4	103.8	102.1	100.1	103.3	103.9	101.7
2010	105.3	105.6	105.3	101.2	107.5	108.3	104.5
Seasonally adjusted							
2009 Q2	100.9	103.5	101.6	99.5	101.8	102.7	101.1
Q3	101.6	104.9	102.5	99.2	103.3	103.0	102.1
Q4	102.4	104.4	102.9	100.1	104.7	105.3	102.3
2010 Q1	103.7	105.0	104.1	100.9	106.8	107.0	103.7
Q2	104.9	105.9	105.2	100.0	107.6	107.7	104.1
Q3	105.7	105.0	105.5	101.6	107.2	107.6	104.7
Q4	106.7	106.4	106.6	102.4	108.2	110.5	105.6
2011 Q1	108.6	107.0	108.2	101.5	111.6	113.8	106.1
Q2	109.4	105.1	108.3	102.3	113.4	115.3	106.6

X11 Income, product and spending per head

£

	At current prices				At chained volume measures (reference year 2008)		
	Gross national income at market prices	Gross domestic product at market prices	Households' and NPISH final consumption expenditure	Households' gross disposable income	Gross domestic product at market prices	Households' and NPISH final consumption expenditure	Real households' disposable income
	IHXS	IHXT	IHXU	IHXV	IHXW	IHXX	IHXZ
2005	21 171	20 822	13 529	13 534	22 671	14 736	14 740
2006	22 066	21 929	14 056	14 027	23 130	14 913	14 880
2007	23 372	23 050	14 700	14 468	23 774	15 208	14 966
2008	23 865	23 354	14 883	14 903	23 354	14 883	14 904
2009	22 874	22 556	14 470	15 262	22 190	14 265	15 047
2010	23 863	23 527	15 130	15 796	22 509	14 375	15 007
Seasonally adjusted							
2009 Q2	5 600	5 592	3 581	3 850	5 530	3 549	3 816
Q3	5 746	5 655	3 611	3 857	5 537	3 554	3 797
Q4	5 825	5 702	3 670	3 863	5 573	3 585	3 774
2010 Q1	5 832	5 784	3 715	3 929	5 578	3 581	3 787
Q2	5 953	5 867	3 781	3 929	5 634	3 605	3 746
Q3	6 019	5 929	3 802	3 972	5 665	3 598	3 759
Q4	6 059	5 947	3 832	3 966	5 631	3 591	3 716
2011 Q1	6 105	5 993	3 870	3 960	5 647	3 564	3 647
Q2	6 164	6 018	3 872	4 034	5 645	3 538	3 686

This data uses the latest population estimates with the exception of the latest year where population projections are used

X12 Gross domestic product and shares of income and expenditure

	Percentage share of gross final expenditure						Percentage share of GDP by category of income				
	Gross domestic product at market prices	Gross final expenditure	Final consumption expenditure		Gross capital formation	Exports of goods and services	Gross operating surplus			Mixed income	Taxes on production and imports less subsidies
			Household and NPISH ¹	General government			Corporations ²	Other ³	Compensation of employees		
	YBHA	ABMF	IHXI	IHXJ	IHXK	IHXL	IHXM	IHXO	IHXP	IHXQ	IHXR
2005	1 254 292	1 628 063	50.0	16.5	13.1	20.3	21.4	6.3	54.0	6.3	12.1
2006	1 328 597	1 748 420	48.7	16.3	13.3	21.6	22.0	6.2	53.7	6.1	12.0
2007	1 405 796	1 822 477	49.2	16.2	14.1	20.5	22.2	6.5	53.5	5.9	12.0
2008	1 433 870	1 895 857	48.2	16.6	12.8	22.3	22.4	6.2	53.8	6.1	11.6
2009	1 393 854	1 815 079	49.2	18.0	10.9	21.8	22.1	5.2	55.8	5.9	11.1
2010	1 458 452	1 937 347	48.4	17.5	11.6	22.5	21.1	6.0	54.8	5.6	12.3
Seasonally adjusted											
2009 Q2	345 406	448 509	49.3	18.1	11.2	21.4	21.8	5.1	56.3	5.9	10.9
Q3	349 734	452 893	49.3	18.3	10.8	21.6	22.2	5.1	55.5	5.8	11.3
Q4	352 937	461 879	49.2	17.9	10.6	22.2	21.3	5.3	56.0	5.8	11.6
2010 Q1	358 199	472 066	48.7	17.8	11.4	22.1	20.8	5.7	55.8	5.7	11.8
Q2	363 547	481 591	48.7	17.6	11.1	22.7	20.1	6.0	55.1	5.6	13.0
Q3	367 625	488 593	48.2	17.2	12.2	22.3	21.7	6.1	54.4	5.5	12.1
Q4	369 081	495 097	48.0	17.2	11.7	23.1	21.8	6.2	54.1	5.4	12.3
2011 Q1	372 363	497 973	48.3	17.3	10.3	24.0	21.3	6.5	54.1	5.4	12.6
Q2	374 398	500 864	48.1	17.1	10.8	23.9	21.2	6.6	54.0	5.3	12.9

1 Non-profit institutions serving households

2 Non-financial and financial corporations

3 Gross operating surplus of General government, and Households and NPISH plus the adjustment for financial services.

X15 FISIM¹ impact upon interest resources and uses by sector

£ million

ALLOCATION OF PRIMARY INCOME ACCOUNT

	Public corporations						Private non-financial corporations					
	Resources			Uses			Resources			Uses		
	Unadjusted interest received	plus FISIM	Interest received	Unadjusted interest paid	less FISIM	Interest paid	Unadjusted interest received	plus FISIM	Interest received	Unadjusted interest paid	less FISIM	Interest paid
			D.41			D.41			D.41			D.41
	NENH	C7RL	CPBV	NENG	D8KD	XAQZ	I69R	IV87	DSZR	I6A2	IV86	DSZV
2005	1 788	4	1 792	1 272	21	1 251	12 075	3 513	15 588	45 324	7 497	37 827
2006	874	5	879	1 435	41	1 394	19 993	4 519	24 512	51 058	8 880	42 178
2007	729	2	731	1 587	74	1 513	24 868	4 922	29 790	63 548	10 043	53 505
2008	844	2	846	1 792	47	1 745	19 348	4 372	23 720	65 551	14 490	51 061
2009	342	-29	313	1 616	67	1 549	5 640	1 446	7 086	47 075	16 747	30 328
2010	321	-17	304	1 332	42	1 290	4 875	1 741	6 616	37 569	14 431	23 138
Not seasonally adjusted												
2009 Q2	74	-6	68	453	11	442	1 710	187	1 897	12 098	4 190	7 908
Q3	58	-8	50	189	11	178	975	443	1 418	11 036	4 017	7 019
Q4	69	-6	63	439	25	414	1 119	323	1 442	10 420	3 877	6 543
2010 Q1	114	-5	109	495	11	484	892	407	1 299	9 638	3 658	5 980
Q2	66	-4	62	291	11	280	1 245	438	1 683	9 289	3 631	5 658
Q3	67	-4	63	262	10	252	1 331	465	1 796	9 290	3 670	5 620
Q4	74	-4	70	284	10	274	1 407	431	1 838	9 352	3 472	5 880
2011 Q1	106	-4	102	335	6	329	1 415	510	1 925	8 684	3 484	5 200
Q2	84	-5	79	282	8	274	1 469	547	2 016	8 755	3 608	5 147
Seasonally adjusted												
	RVGD		RNZF	RVGC		XAQY	I6PB		ROAY	I6PK		ROCG
2009 Q2	74	-6	68	515	11	504	1 710	187	1 897	12 231	4 190	8 041
Q3	58	-8	50	265	11	254	975	443	1 418	10 983	4 017	6 966
Q4	69	-6	63	410	25	385	1 119	323	1 442	10 200	3 877	6 323
2010 Q1	114	-5	109	390	11	379	892	407	1 299	9 765	3 658	6 107
Q2	66	-4	62	327	11	316	1 245	438	1 683	9 408	3 631	5 777
Q3	67	-4	63	350	10	340	1 331	465	1 796	9 257	3 670	5 587
Q4	74	-4	70	265	10	255	1 407	431	1 838	9 139	3 472	5 667
2011 Q1	106	-4	102	260	6	254	1 415	510	1 925	8 824	3 484	5 340
Q2	84	-5	79	310	8	302	1 469	547	2 016	8 871	3 608	5 263

1 FISIM = Financial intermediation services indirectly measured

2 In some sectors, including central government and local government, FISIM has been adjusted to avoid negative values for 2008. As 2008 is the reference year, negative values could distort the chained volume measures. The net impact of these adjustments is small. A joint UN/Eurostat task force is reviewing the methodology for measurement of FISIM.

X15 FISIM¹ impact upon interest resources and uses by sector

continued

£ million

ALLOCATION OF PRIMARY INCOME ACCOUNT

	Non-financial corporations						Financial corporations					
	Resources			Uses			Resources			Uses		
	Unadjusted interest received	plus FISIM	Interest received	Unadjusted interest paid	less FISIM	Interest paid	Unadjusted interest received	plus FISIM	Interest received	Unadjusted interest paid	less FISIM	Interest paid
	D.41			D.41			D.41			D.41		
	J4WQ	IV89	EABC	J4WS	IV88	EABG	J4WU	IV8Y	NHCK	J4WW	IV8Z	NHCM
2005	13 863	3 517	17 380	46 596	7 518	39 078	277 738	-31 031	246 707	200 346	12 469	212 815
2006	20 867	4 524	25 391	52 493	8 921	43 572	367 636	-34 431	333 205	287 265	14 572	301 837
2007	25 597	4 924	30 521	65 135	10 117	55 018	468 157	-32 377	435 780	376 128	18 849	394 977
2008	20 192	4 374	24 566	67 343	14 537	52 806	483 971	-50 988	432 983	375 751	17 444	393 195
2009	5 982	1 417	7 399	48 691	16 814	31 877	268 781	-84 101	184 680	167 774	-6 138	161 636
2010	5 196	1 724	6 920	38 901	14 473	24 428	229 259	-75 881	153 378	127 919	-5 316	122 603
Not seasonally adjusted												
2009 Q2	1 784	181	1 965	12 551	4 201	8 350	68 764	-21 237	47 527	44 584	-2 084	42 500
Q3	1 033	435	1 468	11 225	4 028	7 197	59 073	-21 012	38 061	34 022	-1 726	32 296
Q4	1 188	317	1 505	10 859	3 902	6 957	59 314	-20 457	38 857	32 406	-1 528	30 878
2010 Q1	1 006	402	1 408	10 133	3 669	6 464	56 960	-19 246	37 714	30 486	-1 135	29 351
Q2	1 311	434	1 745	9 580	3 642	5 938	58 744	-19 035	39 709	33 221	-1 229	31 992
Q3	1 398	461	1 859	9 552	3 680	5 872	56 255	-19 078	37 177	31 398	-1 495	29 903
Q4	1 481	427	1 908	9 636	3 482	6 154	57 300	-18 522	38 778	32 814	-1 457	31 357
2011 Q1	1 521	506	2 027	9 019	3 490	5 529	57 002	-18 413	38 589	32 593	-1 229	31 364
Q2	1 553	542	2 095	9 037	3 616	5 421	61 427	-17 960	43 467	37 077	-1 560	35 517
Seasonally adjusted												
2009 Q2	J4WR		ROZS	J4WT		ROZZ	J4WV		ROWJ	J4WX		ROWQ
Q3	1 784	181	1 965	12 746	4 201	8 545	70 157	-21 237	48 920	44 731	-2 084	42 647
Q4	1 033	435	1 468	11 248	4 028	7 220	59 267	-21 012	38 255	34 014	-1 726	32 288
2010 Q1	1 188	317	1 505	10 610	3 902	6 708	57 780	-20 457	37 323	31 517	-1 528	29 989
2010 Q2	1 006	402	1 408	10 155	3 669	6 486	57 063	-19 246	37 817	30 981	-1 135	29 846
Q3	1 311	434	1 745	9 735	3 642	6 093	59 500	-19 035	40 465	33 292	-1 229	32 063
Q4	1 398	461	1 859	9 607	3 680	5 927	56 806	-19 078	37 728	31 502	-1 495	30 007
2011 Q1	1 481	427	1 908	9 404	3 482	5 922	55 890	-18 522	37 368	32 144	-1 457	30 687
2011 Q2	1 521	506	2 027	9 084	3 490	5 594	57 111	-18 413	38 698	33 290	-1 229	32 061
Q3	1 553	542	2 095	9 181	3 616	5 565	61 918	-17 960	43 958	37 030	-1 560	35 470

1 FISIM = Financial intermediation services indirectly measured

2 In some sectors, including central government and local government, FISIM has been adjusted to avoid negative values for 2008. As 2008 is the reference year, negative values could distort the chained volume measures. The net impact of these adjustments is small. A joint UN/Eurostat task force is reviewing the methodology for measurement of FISIM.

X15 FISIM¹ impact upon interest resources and uses by sector

continued

£ million

ALLOCATION OF PRIMARY INCOME ACCOUNT

	Central Government						Local Government					
	Resources			Uses			Resources			Uses		
	Unadjusted interest received	plus FISIM	Interest received	Unadjusted interest paid	less FISIM	Interest paid	Unadjusted interest received	plus FISIM	Interest received	Unadjusted interest paid	less FISIM	Interest paid
			D.41			D.41			D.41			D.41
	I69N	C6GA	NMCE	I69W	C6G9	NUHA	I69O	C6FQ	NMKB	I69X	C6FP	NCBW
2005	5 364	37	5 401	25 935	28	25 907	1 075	-5	1 070	3 475	6	3 469
2006	5 917	16	5 933	27 463	18	27 445	1 544	-12	1 532	3 540	9	3 531
2007	6 628	-58	6 570	31 313	44	31 269	1 965	9	1 974	3 470	-53	3 523
2008	7 503	1	7 504	32 788	1	32 787	2 661	1	2 662	3 715	1	3 714
2009	7 252	-258	6 994	26 982	34	26 948	1 019	-387	632	3 571	346	3 225
2010	5 402	-97	5 305	42 235	68	42 167	687	-146	541	3 500	351	3 149
Not seasonally adjusted												
2009 Q2	1 820	-65	1 755	7 396	5	7 391	252	-116	136	810	98	712
Q3	1 589	-78	1 511	4 659	13	4 646	209	-80	129	930	86	844
Q4	1 518	-65	1 453	9 104	11	9 093	177	-56	121	790	86	704
2010 Q1	1 631	-43	1 588	9 785	14	9 771	209	-43	166	992	88	904
Q2	1 205	-54	1 151	11 413	18	11 395	158	-39	119	727	87	640
Q3	1 371	3	1 374	9 977	11	9 966	165	-36	129	981	88	893
Q4	1 195	-3	1 192	11 060	25	11 035	155	-28	127	800	88	712
2011 Q1	1 405	-4	1 401	10 519	7	10 512	216	-27	189	1 026	80	946
Q2	1 096	-2	1 094	13 336	8	13 328	141	-29	112	699	60	639
Seasonally adjusted												
	I6P7		RNEV	I6PG		RNHE	I6P8		RNTI	I6PH		NRNB
2009 Q2	1 820	-65	1 755	7 177	5	7 172	272	-116	156	900	98	802
Q3	1 589	-78	1 511	5 150	13	5 137	213	-80	133	890	86	804
Q4	1 518	-65	1 453	8 476	11	8 465	186	-56	130	843	86	757
2010 Q1	1 631	-43	1 588	10 283	14	10 269	188	-43	145	869	88	781
Q2	1 205	-54	1 151	10 741	18	10 723	171	-39	132	846	87	759
Q3	1 371	3	1 374	10 888	11	10 877	166	-36	130	910	88	822
Q4	1 195	-3	1 192	10 323	25	10 298	162	-28	134	875	88	787
2011 Q1	1 405	-4	1 401	10 941	7	10 934	189	-27	162	886	80	806
Q2	1 096	-2	1 094	12 353	8	12 345	154	-29	125	829	60	769

1 FISIM = Financial intermediation services indirectly measured

2 In some sectors, including central government and local government, FISIM has been adjusted to avoid negative values for 2008. As 2008 is the reference year, negative values could distort the chained volume measures. The net impact of these adjustments is small. A joint UN/Eurostat task force is reviewing the methodology for measurement of FISIM.

X15 FISIM¹ impact upon interest resources and uses by sector

continued

£ million

ALLOCATION OF PRIMARY INCOME ACCOUNT

	Households & non-profit institutions serving households						Rest of the world					
	Resources			Uses			Resources			Uses		
	Unadjusted interest received	plus FISIM	Interest received	Unadjusted interest paid	less FISIM	Interest paid	Unadjusted interest received	FISIM on interest paid to Rest of World	Interest received	Unadjusted interest paid	FISIM on interest received from Rest of World	Interest paid
			D.41			D.41			D.41			D.41
	J4WY	IV8W	QWLZ	J4WZ	IV8X	QWVG	I69V	IV8F	QYNG	I6A6	IV8E	QYNJ
2005	32 350	7 982	40 332	73 809	22 951	50 858	112 129	1 599	113 728	92 358	133	92 491
2006	34 677	9 087	43 764	80 725	24 743	55 982	156 724	1 844	158 568	135 879	147	136 026
2007	43 421	11 656	55 077	95 118	20 517	74 601	203 820	3 473	207 293	178 424	-597	177 827
2008	42 718	8 078	50 796	98 921	31 514	67 407	196 884	7 104	203 988	175 411	-2 821	172 590
2009	20 143	-10 371	9 772	72 016	64 537	7 479	102 439	3 786	106 225	86 582	-2 045	84 537
2010	19 212	-9 887	9 325	64 753	59 219	5 534	86 407	3 198	89 605	68 855	-1 662	67 193
Not seasonally adjusted												
2009 Q2	5 032	-2 900	2 132	17 581	16 329	1 252	28 428	914	29 342	23 158	-506	22 652
Q3	4 684	-2 658	2 026	17 822	16 428	1 394	20 291	767	21 058	18 221	-345	17 876
Q4	4 812	-2 578	2 234	17 385	16 101	1 284	20 844	775	21 619	17 309	-436	16 873
2010 Q1	4 705	-2 437	2 268	16 406	14 956	1 450	19 788	947	20 735	16 497	-558	15 939
Q2	4 972	-2 461	2 511	16 162	14 811	1 351	22 863	899	23 762	18 150	-469	17 681
Q3	4 688	-2 470	2 218	16 194	14 843	1 351	21 158	684	21 842	16 933	-319	16 614
Q4	4 847	-2 519	2 328	15 991	14 609	1 382	22 598	668	23 266	17 275	-316	16 959
2011 Q1	4 949	-2 535	2 414	15 642	14 334	1 308	21 864	857	22 721	18 158	-476	17 682
Q2	5 348	-2 704	2 644	15 346	13 955	1 391	26 230	658	26 888	20 300	-296	20 004
Seasonally adjusted												
	J4X2		ROYM	J4X3		ROYU	I6PF		RODW	I6PO		ROEI
2009 Q2	5 040	-2 900	2 140	17 995	16 329	1 666	27 310	914	28 224	22 834	-506	22 328
Q3	4 623	-2 658	1 965	17 540	16 428	1 112	20 728	767	21 495	18 611	-345	18 266
Q4	4 667	-2 578	2 089	17 111	16 101	1 010	20 273	775	21 048	17 055	-436	16 619
2010 Q1	4 889	-2 437	2 452	16 543	14 956	1 587	20 722	947	21 669	16 668	-558	16 110
Q2	4 963	-2 461	2 502	16 560	14 811	1 749	21 871	899	22 770	17 847	-469	17 378
Q3	4 642	-2 470	2 172	15 930	14 843	1 087	21 797	684	22 481	17 343	-319	17 024
Q4	4 718	-2 519	2 199	15 720	14 609	1 111	22 017	668	22 685	16 997	-316	16 681
2011 Q1	5 150	-2 535	2 615	15 791	14 334	1 457	23 024	857	23 881	18 408	-476	17 932
Q2	5 317	-2 704	2 613	15 735	13 955	1 780	24 986	658	25 644	19 896	-296	19 600

1 FISIM = Financial intermediation services indirectly measured

2 In some sectors, including central government and local government, FISIM has been adjusted to avoid negative values for 2008. As 2008 is the reference year, negative values could distort the chained volume measures. The net impact of these adjustments is small. A joint UN/Eurostat task force is reviewing the methodology for measurement of FISIM.

X16 British government securities (F.33211)

£ million

	Assets								Liabilities	
	Non-financial corporations		Financial corporations					Rest of the world		Central government
	Public	Private	Monetary financial institutions ^{1,2}	Other financial intermediaries & financial auxiliaries	Insurance corporations & pension funds	Local government	Households & NPISH ³	Total	of which Foreign central banks	
Financial balance sheet levels										
	NKEQ	NKKY	NNTW	NJSA	NIZC	NJFK	NISU	NLDU	HCCH	NIJI
2005	2 468	204	-2 753	44 852	229 749	180	37 536	109 017	21 004	421 253
2006	496	203	-7 790	63 420	239 847	249	17 975	133 971	25 220	448 371
2007	713	497	-5 524	83 987	239 337	124	12 200	158 665	29 164	489 999
2008	1 200	690	25 670	137 536	236 897	168	11 104	203 630	36 375	616 895
2009	1 300	1 264	228 783	81 431	249 087	197	9 980	224 284	49 135	796 326
2010	1 300	2 036	290 390	85 355	294 174	224	12 223	309 171	61 156	994 873
2009 Q2	1 300	566	133 254	100 735	232 457	165	11 174	207 535	44 747	687 186
Q3	1 300	874	197 906	91 594	249 078	162	9 413	216 918	44 796	767 245
Q4	1 300	1 264	228 783	81 431	249 087	197	9 980	224 284	49 135	796 326
2010 Q1	1 300	1 367	251 649	63 649	273 874	204	11 966	243 584	51 872	847 593
Q2	1 300	2 011	276 548	73 908	277 838	228	10 727	274 454	56 134	917 014
Q3	1 300	1 799	287 077	83 054	296 599	221	10 703	302 587	59 389	983 340
Q4	1 300	2 036	290 390	85 355	294 174	224	12 223	309 171	61 156	994 873
2011 Q1	1 254	2 195	297 031	83 863	292 766	214	12 405	301 540	60 487	991 268
Q2	1 254	2 242	322 717	104 634	301 914	239	13 341	323 455	62 297	1 069 796
Financial account transaction flows										
	NCYT	NERD	NGCZ	NCMD	NBTF	NBZN	NBMX	NEXL	AING	NAVT
2005	-789	-113	-1 560	-6 005	27 101	7	-9 531	30 693	384	39 803
2006	-1 971	-29	-4 966	24 793	25 475	75	-27 351	25 061	4 212	41 087
2007	217	275	1 833	25 157	-8 279	-126	-7 346	27 142	3 085	38 873
2008	488	192	30 884	51 572	-13 142	45	-2 510	30 019	4 744	97 548
2009	101	576	209 321	-50 227	9 691	28	2 866	23 529	4 618	195 885
2010	1	772	49 983	28 269	12 620	26	12	78 490	10 613	170 173
2009 Q2	-	285	79 049	-24 632	1 346	-17	-55	-3 236	-2 815	52 740
Q3	-	309	59 515	-11 777	6 906	-3	-346	6 381	-825	60 985
Q4	1	390	39 554	-10 060	1 067	34	449	15 398	6 031	46 833
2010 Q1	-1	102	20 223	4 340	2 181	7	1 545	19 989	2 970	48 386
Q2	2	647	14 007	6 434	6 927	24	-1 959	19 898	1 851	45 980
Q3	-2	-217	2 591	14 346	2 279	-8	-82	22 063	2 146	40 970
Q4	2	240	13 162	3 149	1 233	3	508	16 540	3 646	34 837
2011 Q1	-48	153	11 638	-130	4 081	-10	86	-3 975	251	11 795
Q2	3	50	19 883	11 578	2 149	23	676	17 599	811	51 961

1 MFIs data includes UK central bank (BoE)

2 Negative balance sheets represent sectors repo position

3 NPISH = Non-profit institutions serving households

X18 Financial account: Non-financial corporations

ESA95 sector S.11 Unconsolidated

£ million

Net acquisition of financial assets

	Currency and deposits				Securities other than shares													Total
	Curren- cy	Deposits with rest of the world			Total	Short term MMI's issued ²				Bonds issued					Finan- cial derivatives			
		Deposits with UK MFI's ¹	Deposits with rest of the world MFI's	Deposits other than with MFI's		by UK general government	UK local authority bills	by UK MFI's	by other UK residents	by the rest of the world	by UK central government	by UK local authorities	medium term by UK MFI's	other by UK residents		by the rest of the world		
																	F.21	
NGIJ	NGIL	NGIP	NGIQ	NGII	NGIT	NGIX	NGIY	NGJD	NGJE	NGJG	NGJJ	NGJK	NGJN	NGJO	NGJP	NGIR		
2005	182	22 824	39 482	663	63 151	1	-	-786	-1 731	1 078	-902	-	395	-3 421	892	1	-6 690	
2006	260	26 667	36 771	718	64 416	-	-	1 508	3 284	4 758	-2 000	-	466	-265	-1 093	-288	6 370	
2007	277	18 183	79 870	95	98 425	408	-	3 472	-547	-9 820	492	-	658	3 303	1 663	-1 870	-2 241	
2008	-40	-20 318	-9 841	-299	-30 498	161	-	1 053	2 264	-5 055	680	-	991	1 301	2 968	730	5 093	
2009	521	20 106	-54 252	-309	-33 934	-245	-	-62	-1 844	1 615	677	-	1 438	-3 366	-1 103	-3 248	-6 138	
2010	225	15 168	38 179	-2 184	51 388	17	-	-1 002	1 433	1 936	773	-	488	218	3 271	-1 583	5 551	
2007 Q1	11	4 749	33 082	-602	37 240	-	-	2 270	1 170	-158	-72	-	-35	-1 427	22	1 151	2 921	
Q2	331	16 373	27 424	211	44 339	-1	-	725	1 140	-365	34	-	107	6 659	1 394	2 298	11 991	
Q3	-333	-8 170	12 600	-	4 097	8	-	373	-4 415	-5 581	235	-	654	-144	303	-3 332	-11 899	
Q4	268	5 231	6 764	486	12 749	401	-	104	1 558	-3 716	295	-	-68	-1 785	-56	-1 987	-5 254	
2008 Q1	-146	-3 901	46 301	188	42 442	234	-	856	2 071	1 523	-258	-	7	980	1 294	887	7 594	
Q2	290	-5 693	-23 861	132	-29 132	797	-	491	-535	822	451	-	223	540	-488	2 167	4 468	
Q3	-409	-8 111	-30 904	-1 023	-40 447	294	-	-1 945	-2 673	-2 893	80	-	296	-146	233	-5 147	-11 901	
Q4	225	-2 613	-1 377	404	-3 361	-1 164	-	1 651	3 401	-4 507	407	-	465	-73	1 929	2 823	4 932	
2009 Q1	-9	5 452	-56 056	65	-50 548	-264	-	956	1 079	3 451	-308	-	534	-2 005	-1 470	-2 409	-436	
Q2	217	3 492	15 815	99	19 623	7	-	-125	-1 956	-358	285	-	244	-161	1 535	-4 511	-5 040	
Q3	-186	2 108	2 417	-452	3 887	4	-	203	-1 292	-1 630	309	-	365	486	16	1 654	115	
Q4	499	9 054	-16 428	-21	-6 896	8	-	-1 096	325	152	391	-	295	-1 686	-1 184	2 018	-777	
2010 Q1	119	2 687	17 717	-1 273	19 250	-	-	-609	56	286	101	-	338	-574	-1 759	-1 826	-3 987	
Q2	163	1 995	13 964	-239	15 883	1	-	778	-252	473	649	-	-190	-283	2 699	-3 659	216	
Q3	-344	4 987	12 924	-439	17 128	18	-	-561	1 033	-1 918	-219	-	62	656	903	3 660	3 634	
Q4	287	5 499	-6 426	-233	-873	-2	-	-610	596	3 095	242	-	278	419	1 428	242	5 688	
2011 Q1	-117	-3 013	28 051	-103	24 818	-34	-	-469	785	602	105	-	-16	231	251	1 264	2 719	
Q2	392	3 724	744	39	4 899	6	-	900	64	253	53	-	-193	289	1 076	-520	1 928	

Net acquisition of financial assets - continued

	Loans										Shares and other equity			Insurance technical reserves	Total net acquisi- tion of financial assets
	Long term loans					Excl mutual funds' shares					Prepaymen- ts of insurance premiums etc	Other receivabl- e/payable			
	Direct investment	Secured on dwellings	Financed leasings	by UK residents ³	Total	Quoted UK shares	Unquoted UK shares	Issued by the rest of the world	UK mutual fund shares	Total					
													F.421		
NGKB	NGKE	NGKI	NGKJ	NGJT	NGKQ	NGKR	NGKV	NGKZ	NGKL	NGLE	NGLF	NRGP			
2005	22 347	-	478	13 664	36 489	11 640	16 002	41 057	17	68 716	1 839	1 562	165 067		
2006	3 648	-	292	39 022	42 962	17 786	9 917	49 980	17	77 700	-856	6 902	197 494		
2007	54 924	-	528	-3 275	52 177	11 794	11 255	75 905	7	98 961	-3 571	1 764	245 515		
2008	115 830	-	58	-15 414	100 474	19 505	37 183	64 460	3	121 151	318	-5 064	191 474		
2009	-43 821	-	-76	-2 568	-46 465	6 570	8 657	8 894	11	24 132	-354	-5 635	-68 394		
2010	-7 119	-	147	17 894	10 922	-233	3 721	28 410	14	31 912	244	5 679	105 696		
2007 Q1	10 364	-	58	-22 456	-12 034	4 338	2 534	13 785	2	20 659	-1 355	7 249	54 680		
Q2	1 115	-	-14	15 024	16 125	2 845	2 410	32 685	4	37 944	-638	-7 643	102 118		
Q3	15 925	-	318	10 253	26 496	3 467	5 253	13 513	1	22 234	-929	5 900	45 899		
Q4	27 520	-	166	-6 096	21 590	1 144	1 058	15 922	-	18 124	-649	-3 742	42 818		
2008 Q1	5 439	-	-119	-987	4 333	2 376	2 315	20 012	1	24 704	155	10 058	89 286		
Q2	13 229	-	54	-6 563	6 720	6 439	14 932	19 201	2	40 574	90	-9 103	13 617		
Q3	25 009	-	112	1 499	26 620	1 439	4 439	12 368	-	18 246	122	6 188	-1 172		
Q4	72 153	-	11	-9 363	62 801	9 251	15 497	12 879	-	37 627	-49	-12 207	89 743		
2009 Q1	-8 255	-	59	1 689	-6 507	405	6 967	6 265	2	13 639	-184	9 456	-34 580		
Q2	-56 403	-	19	24	-56 360	522	122	3 789	8	4 441	-291	-10 236	-47 863		
Q3	12 882	-	26	1 866	14 774	2 660	367	4 304	-	7 331	306	2 009	28 422		
Q4	7 955	-	-180	-6 147	1 628	2 983	1 201	-5 464	1	-1 279	-185	-6 864	-14 373		
2010 Q1	-5 491	-	172	18 435	13 116	-1 371	1 110	5 159	2	4 900	-72	13 033	46 240		
Q2	532	-	-4	-19 141	-18 613	-2 209	1 511	8 981	8	8 291	151	-14 944	-9 016		
Q3	3 783	-	-15	21 929	25 697	286	635	9 513	3	10 437	3	9 612	66 511		
Q4	-5 943	-	-6	-3 329	-9 278	3 061	465	4 757	1	8 284	162	-2 022	1 961		
2011 Q1	-26 722	-	-	10 060	-16 662	285	467	28 670	1	29 423	52	16 528	56 878		
Q2	5 131	-	-	790	5 921	1 137	874	10 877	1	12 889	195	-4 861	20 971		

1 Monetary financial instruments

2 Money market instruments

3 Other than direct investment loans, loans secured on dwellings and loans for finance leasing.

Sources: National Statistics;
Bank of England

X18 Financial account: Non-financial corporations

ESA95 sector S.11 Unconsolidated

continued

£ million

Net acquisition of financial liabilities

	Securities other than shares			Loans								Total
	MMI's ¹ issued by other UK residents	Bonds issued other by UK residents	Total	Short term loans		Long term loans						
				By UK MFIs ^{2,3,5}	By rest of the world MFIs	Direct investment loans	Loans secured on dwellings ⁵	Finance leasing	By UK residents ⁴	Other by the RoW		
											F.3316	
	NGMH	NGMR	NGLV	NGMZ	NGND	NGNF	G9JS	NGNM	NGNN	NGNO	NGMX	
2005	-178	12 420	12 242	46 281	-2 962	49 740	2 591	379	6 087	-7	102 109	
2006	672	11 252	11 924	55 200	36 371	35 753	3 812	464	5 046	-12	136 634	
2007	695	23 957	24 652	83 033	-14 134	1 323	3 830	545	54 239	-6	128 830	
2008	1 366	2 186	3 552	40 883	-1 590	83 660	5 752	309	-8 981	-9	120 024	
2009	-5 803	-3 085	-8 888	-49 705	-42 123	-39 053	3 226	219	-27 892	-4	-155 332	
2010	3 898	-6 516	-2 618	-25 265	51 886	16 302	1 095	331	-17 981	-	26 368	
2007 Q1	105	487	592	10 471	-2 401	10 636	1 019	120	6 537	-	26 382	
Q2	-2 417	19 373	16 956	19 768	11 661	-11 091	437	101	43 077	-3	63 950	
Q3	2 266	-3 859	-1 593	30 742	-17 011	6 146	809	103	9 652	-	30 441	
Q4	741	7 956	8 697	22 052	-6 383	-4 368	1 565	221	-5 027	-3	8 057	
2008 Q1	-796	-3 540	-4 336	29 458	23 811	11 149	1 770	75	-1 833	-1	64 429	
Q2	494	2 202	2 696	5 699	-13 522	1 900	1 146	85	2 737	-4	-1 959	
Q3	-337	-1 076	-1 413	8 038	-35 895	17 171	1 216	79	5 070	-1	-4 322	
Q4	2 005	4 600	6 605	-2 312	24 016	53 440	1 620	70	-14 955	-3	61 876	
2009 Q1	-1 396	-13 581	-14 977	1 655	-41 797	-12 500	1 011	153	-7 061	-1	-58 540	
Q2	-1 012	8 984	7 972	-18 198	-3 627	-49 420	602	78	630	-2	-69 937	
Q3	43	1 067	1 110	-20 550	2 584	24 459	747	73	3 357	-1	10 669	
Q4	-3 438	445	-2 993	-12 612	717	-1 592	866	-85	-24 818	-	-37 524	
2010 Q1	3 041	-2 105	936	-5 874	8 919	7 686	-168	190	14 342	-	25 095	
Q2	1 972	-1 420	552	-6 862	-718	762	606	64	-16 907	-	-23 055	
Q3	205	-111	94	-6 317	40 746	9 486	196	17	4 120	-	48 248	
Q4	-1 320	-2 880	-4 200	-6 212	2 939	-1 632	461	60	-19 536	-	-23 920	
2011 Q1	1 052	-5 973	-4 921	-3 364	37 730	-28 101	687	81	276	-	7 309	
Q2	4 821	5 018	9 839	-5 089	-3 482	-2 254	556	82	2 831	-	-7 356	

Net acquisition of financial liabilities - continued

Net lending/borrowing

	Shares and other equity				Other accounts receivable/payable	Total net acquisition of financial liabilities	Total net acquisition of financial assets	Net from financial account	Statistical discrepancy	Net from capital account
	Excl mutual funds' shares			Total						
	Quoted UK companies	Unquoted UK companies	other UK equity							
	NGNU	NGNV	NGNW	NGNP	NGOJ	NRGR	NRGP	NYNT	NYPF	EABO
2005	-4 608	22 690	-3 244	14 838	6 666	135 855	165 067	29 212	8 755	37 967
2006	-3 737	19 790	-3 062	12 991	5 311	166 860	197 494	30 634	9 452	40 086
2007	5 342	54 678	202	60 222	2 947	216 651	245 515	28 864	9 415	38 279
2008	4 321	26 571	415	31 307	-4 349	150 534	191 474	40 940	-9 709	31 231
2009	32 864	13 775	-7	46 632	-3 064	-120 652	-68 394	52 258	-1 378	50 880
2010	11 623	7 144	49	18 816	2 621	45 187	105 696	60 509	706	61 215
2007 Q1	2 160	3 793	-740	5 213	6 450	38 637	54 680	16 043	-6 610	9 433
Q2	2 365	16 897	1 551	20 813	-3 176	98 543	102 118	3 575	7 366	10 941
Q3	-2 583	15 103	-293	12 227	-1 476	39 599	45 899	6 300	71	6 371
Q4	3 400	18 885	-316	21 969	1 149	39 872	42 818	2 946	8 588	11 534
2008 Q1	-1 213	15 541	396	14 724	4 074	78 891	89 286	10 395	67	10 462
Q2	6 099	6 297	-20	12 376	-5 180	7 933	13 617	5 684	9 473	15 157
Q3	-3 310	2 865	35	-410	-3 922	-10 067	-1 172	8 895	-8 129	766
Q4	2 745	1 868	4	4 617	679	73 777	89 743	15 966	-11 120	4 846
2009 Q1	9 365	3 894	-101	13 158	2 357	-58 002	-34 580	23 422	-9 521	13 901
Q2	13 914	-822	48	13 140	-4 064	-52 889	-47 863	5 026	7 405	12 431
Q3	3 389	7 655	55	11 099	-464	22 414	28 422	6 008	3 596	9 604
Q4	6 196	3 048	-9	9 235	-893	-32 175	-14 373	17 802	-2 858	14 944
2010 Q1	2 145	2 626	-106	4 665	7 118	37 814	46 240	8 426	7 102	15 528
Q2	5 031	2 086	72	7 189	-4 034	-19 348	-9 016	10 332	7 867	18 199
Q3	2 089	-1 080	33	1 042	-664	48 720	66 511	17 791	-9 792	7 999
Q4	2 358	3 512	50	5 920	201	-21 999	1 961	23 960	-4 471	19 489
2011 Q1	1 112	19 716	-35	20 793	11 059	34 240	56 878	22 638	1 691	24 329
Q2	3 486	3 132	71	6 689	-4 927	4 245	20 971	16 726	9 136	25 862

1 Money market instruments

2 All loans secured on dwellings and all finance leasing are treated as long term loans.

3 Money financial instruments

4 Other than direct investment loans, loans secured on dwellings and loans for finance leasing.

5 Reflects Housing Association reclassification in line with revisions policy back to 2005q1

Sources: National Statistics; Bank of England

X19 Financial account: Financial corporations ESA95 sector S.12 Unconsolidated

£ million

Net acquisition of financial assets

	Currency and deposits										Securities other than shares							Financial derivatives	Total
	Deposits with rest of the world MFI's ¹					Deposits other than with MFI's					Short term MMI's ² issued				Bonds issued				
	Currency	F.21	F.221	F.229	F.29	F.2	F.3311	F.3312	F.3315	F.3316	F.3319	F.3321	F.3322	F.3325	F.3326	F.3329	F.34		
	NFCV	NFCX	NFDB	NFDC	NFCU	NFDF	NFDJ	NFDK	NFDP	NFDQ	NFDS	NFDV	NFDW	NFDZ	NFEA	NFEB	NFDD		
2005	-1 104	226 682	330 582	1 392	557 552	-2 894	-	2 497	4 379	4 731	19 585	139	14 710	36 474	83 341	-3 101	159 861		
2006	-168	349 702	235 204	-2 083	582 655	-2 481	-	4 734	1 097	8 685	45 453	230	14 033	45 227	104 225	-20 514	200 689		
2007	-1 413	228 824	423 478	2 248	653 137	-5 271	-	2 049	-865	5 070	18 641	-30	20 104	24 913	64 167	29 063	157 841		
2008	-538	135 125	-479 150	7 779	-336 784	657	-	-16 790	-4 067	-16 807	69 308	-10	13 277	130 147	-45 356	121 180	251 539		
2009	2 476	535 802	-150 826	5 372	392 824	25 556	-	-61 790	-924	12 118	168 778	-139	31 938	65 711	141 205	-26 938	355 515		
2010	-181	-59 337	178 848	-6 330	113 000	-11 218	-	-16 053	-2 012	-3 784	90 899	-30	-1 750	-35 303	70 551	-31 763	59 537		
2007 Q1	-801	178 002	237 723	-291	414 633	-4 331	-	9 321	237	8 578	12 421	16	5 649	10 107	33 727	-2 273	73 452		
Q2	94	21 870	28 107	1 539	51 610	421	-	-12 479	-205	1 986	-1 692	-55	7 750	-1 269	40 817	16 856	52 130		
Q3	-106	54 714	69 637	741	124 986	-1 613	-	9 481	1 750	-4 975	9 144	-2	6 586	-1 079	-8 778	11 240	21 754		
Q4	-600	-25 762	88 011	259	61 908	252	-	-4 274	-2 647	-519	-1 232	11	119	17 154	-1 599	3 240	10 505		
2008 Q1	-1 574	129 042	151 798	1 385	280 651	-1 398	-	191	-1 980	-4 904	6 101	-1	-3 386	2 915	1 832	62 499	61 869		
Q2	-565	-117 381	-284 001	6 638	-395 309	-1 180	-	-6 691	530	4 302	4 397	28	4 282	38 462	21 820	16 066	82 016		
Q3	258	160 610	17 943	-4 207	174 604	1 273	-	-6 878	1 019	11	-59	-4	-1 620	55 658	-4 191	-8 929	36 280		
Q4	1 343	-37 146	-364 890	3 963	-396 730	1 962	-	-3 412	-3 636	-16 216	58 869	-33	14 001	33 112	-64 817	51 544	71 374		
2009 Q1	-1 600	18 413	-78 836	12 804	-49 219	6 497	-	-13 759	-764	3 081	27 837	-112	19 397	15 898	49 749	12 232	120 056		
Q2	1 006	161 842	-19 774	-9 807	133 267	7 084	-	-13 073	495	5 865	55 753	80	10 336	13 848	26 004	-468	105 924		
Q3	-806	100 741	-61 035	-1 539	37 361	4 750	-	-5 643	877	7 835	54 636	22	137	23 427	42 308	-12 598	115 751		
Q4	3 876	254 806	8 819	3 914	271 415	7 225	-	-29 315	-1 532	-4 663	30 552	-129	2 068	12 538	23 144	-26 104	13 784		
2010 Q1	-1 743	-15 288	129 788	-2 294	110 463	-4 408	-	-4 120	39	-10 024	26 761	-27	-3 745	12 912	43 685	-15 999	45 074		
Q2	140	-34 026	103 874	-4 338	65 650	-800	-	-11 279	-488	-6 962	27 361	-23	-5 601	-19 618	-15 630	-13 180	-46 220		
Q3	257	-18 239	39 407	-2 492	18 933	-1 431	-	4 006	-973	16 553	19 234	14	1 629	-19 073	42 199	-7 067	55 091		
Q4	1 165	8 216	-94 221	2 794	-82 046	-4 579	-	-4 660	-590	-3 351	17 543	6	5 967	-9 524	297	4 483	5 592		
2011 Q1	-1 404	19 508	46 521	-265	64 360	7 272	-	1 373	733	9 182	15 603	-78	3 599	3 731	32 749	-17 523	56 641		
Q2	333	-10 089	-16 546	2 639	-23 663	5 193	-	1 581	171	-3 044	33 598	-4	-3 157	-1 906	37 733	-8 276	61 889		

Net acquisition of financial assets - continued

	Loans										Shares and other equity				Insurance technical reserves		Total net acquisition of financial assets
	Short term loans					Long term loans					Excl mutual funds' shares				Prepayments of insurance premiums etc.	Other receivables/payables	
	by UK MFI's ³	Direct investment	Secured on dwellings	Finance leasing	by UK residents ⁴	Total	Quoted UK shares	Unquoted UK shares	By the rest of the world	UK Mutual funds shares	Total	F.62	F.7				
														F.411	F.421	F.422	
	NFEH	NFEN	NFEQ	NFEU	NFEV	NFEF	NFFC	NFFD	NFFH	NFFL	NFEX	NFFQ	NFFR	NFCQ			
2005	254 577	3 323	89 696	551	19 161	367 308	-42 246	5 162	68 350	11 844	43 110	309	3 434	1 131 574			
2006	305 690	1 814	109 653	666	8 962	426 785	-13 330	19 394	41 726	12 271	60 061	-146	41 392	1 311 436			
2007	516 578	1 503	107 254	616	41 403	667 354	13 128	11 119	72 976	11 613	108 836	-424	-6 269	1 580 475			
2008	26 321	2 709	38 631	488	-17 903	50 246	-10 957	78 044	-50 276	5 026	21 837	33	7 345	-5 784			
2009	-202 074	-414	9 862	486	-39 920	-232 060	32 564	25 455	21 294	7 927	87 240	-37	6 176	609 658			
2010	-19 767	266	5 799	473	-12 134	-25 363	-1 275	-844	11 292	34 843	44 016	25	2 568	193 783			
2007 Q1	187 410	439	23 511	168	4 589	216 117	4 606	-718	23 637	-4 685	22 840	-156	4 055	730 941			
Q2	113 057	1 130	27 801	155	43 931	186 074	-3 790	8 482	12 804	7 875	25 371	-79	-734	314 372			
Q3	143 593	-315	33 840	159	-1 198	176 079	17 141	-503	13 063	4 750	34 451	-110	-4 258	352 902			
Q4	72 518	249	22 102	134	-5 919	89 084	-4 829	3 858	23 472	3 673	26 174	-79	-5 332	182 260			
2008 Q1	151 819	4 911	15 112	128	-11 520	160 450	-1 723	2 717	-21 076	2 414	-17 668	16	-2 315	483 003			
Q2	-98 797	-363	12 431	127	4 941	-81 661	-1 337	21 545	-14 117	3 558	9 649	9	702	-384 594			
Q3	85 788	-407	8 242	119	13 798	107 540	-344	33 619	11 095	-2 561	41 809	14	4 244	364 491			
Q4	-112 489	-1 432	2 846	114	-25 122	-136 083	-7 553	20 163	-26 178	1 615	-11 953	-6	4 714	-468 684			
2009 Q1	-51 120	-3 510	-187	120	-3 162	-57 859	3 371	-1 092	-5 817	2 655	-883	-19	5 036	17 112			
Q2	-70 753	716	1 822	128	-3 772	-71 859	11 815	-13 344	3 521	1 779	3 771	-31	4 160	175 232			
Q3	-50 000	1 359	4 452	123	6 412	-37 654	12 203	27 455	14 650	2 683	56 991	33	-1 819	170 663			
Q4	-30 201	1 021	3 775	115	-39 398	-64 688	5 175	12 436	8 940	810	27 361	-20	-1 201	246 651			
2010 Q1	35 039	-276	-229	118	14 851	49 503	-5 900	16 164	-9 000	-399	865	-8	-514	205 383			
Q2	-46 341	-173	1 490	120	-19 581	-64 485	6 170	-5 442	-14 554	7 172	-6 654	17	218	-51 474			
Q3	38 103	1 015	2 894	118	9 478	51 608	390	-7 100	16 597	16 379	26 266	-	1 464	153 362			
Q4	-46 568	-300	1 644	117	-16 882	-61 989	-1 935	-4 466	18 249	11 691	23 539	16	1 400	-113 488			
2011 Q1	18 614	-580	484	117	1 271	19 906	8 176	9 582	12 568	1 936	32 262	6	535	173 710			
Q2	-2 431	-288	1 901	118	3 949	3 249	5 996	-6 892	10 413	-186	9 331	21	321	51 148			

1 Monetary financial institutions

2 Money Market Institutions

3 All loans secured on dwellings and all finance leasing are treated as long term loans

4 Other than direct investment loans, loans secured on dwellings and loans for finance leasing

Sources: National Statistics;
Bank of England

X19 Financial account: Financial corporations ESA95 sector S.12 Unconsolidated

continued

£ million

Net acquisition of financial liabilities

	Currency and deposits			Securities other than shares						Loans							
	Curren- cy	Deposits		Total	Short term MMI's ² issued		Long term bonds issued		Total	Short term loans				Long term loans			
		Deposits with UK MFI's ¹	other than with UK MFI's		by UK MFI's	other by UK reside- nts	by UK MFI's	other by UK reside- nts		Finan- cial deri- vatives	By UK MFI's ³	By rest of the world MFI's	Direct invest- ment loan	Finance leasing	Other by UK reside- nts ⁴	Other rest of the world	Total
NFFZ	NFGB	NFGG	NFFY	NFGO	NFGT	NFHA	NFHD	NFHF	NFGH	NFHL	NFHP	NFHR	NFHY	NFHZ	NFIA	NFHJ	
2005	945	587 184	550	588 679	-3 490	238	37 843	101 363	..	135 954	52 941	224 800	-5 332	143	24 843	29	297 424
2006	1 745	782 432	-12	784 165	53 189	1 421	40 534	107 543	..	202 687	116 603	-25 425	1 584	192	40 554	-	133 508
2007	1 043	1 004 812	4 299	1 010 154	17 860	-1 235	57 261	125 816	..	199 702	195 810	69 936	7 373	189	-28 378	26	244 956
2008	2 332	-283 506	11 361	-269 813	-47 499	-570	-8 674	313 920	..	257 177	87 625	-274 510	3 088	151	-22 010	-55	-205 711
2009	6 330	253 363	7 866	267 559	22 398	-1 871	60 343	67 315	..	148 275	-12 152	-7 499	-4 596	141	-20 600	-116	-44 822
2010	1 988	37 671	-387	39 272	-85 918	-64	3 031	32 956	..	-49 995	-4 520	96 640	1 050	144	16 379	75	109 768
2007 Q1	-1 898	532 044	1 048	531 194	12 091	494	18 830	29 435	..	60 850	80 692	73 599	3 067	52	-30 334	-2	127 074
Q2	1 138	106 898	-867	107 169	2 383	-892	20 442	36 777	..	58 710	44 497	53 471	-205	47	14 632	-17	112 425
Q3	820	215 555	392	216 767	23 925	-473	19 312	16 565	..	59 329	46 930	-1 832	-3 488	49	-2 237	-48	39 379
Q4	983	150 315	3 726	155 024	-20 539	-364	-1 323	43 039	..	20 813	23 691	-55 302	7 999	41	-10 439	83	-33 922
2008 Q1	-2 472	261 888	2 064	261 480	41 795	501	-11 043	15 458	..	46 711	73 009	94 850	1 137	40	-10 720	32	158 348
Q2	332	-441 131	-2 135	-442 934	-15 492	-358	9 573	110 960	..	104 683	-23 547	-102 176	-553	38	-3 837	-38	-130 113
Q3	230	312 328	2 813	315 371	-24 746	-900	-11 617	88 647	..	51 384	27 527	-90 381	861	37	9 826	48	-52 082
Q4	4 242	-416 591	8 619	-403 730	-49 056	187	4 413	98 855	..	54 399	10 636	-176 803	1 643	36	-17 279	-97	-181 864
2009 Q1	-1 317	-71 423	15 980	-56 760	47 908	-128	15 558	37 736	..	101 074	13 970	-93 494	-8 240	36	6 993	23	-80 712
Q2	1 148	71 440	-9 675	62 913	7 215	-933	34 764	-15 383	..	25 663	-6 158	68 647	1 248	35	-6 165	-9	57 598
Q3	255	5 683	19 823	25 761	7 209	-280	7 194	32 116	..	46 239	-28 067	64 023	-111	35	1 604	-19	37 465
Q4	6 244	247 663	-18 262	235 645	-39 934	-440	2 827	12 846	..	-24 701	8 103	-46 675	2 507	35	-23 032	-111	-59 173
2010 Q1	-1 624	41 476	23 217	63 069	-17 467	102	3 460	29 711	..	15 806	16 789	59 847	-1 180	36	17 053	122	92 667
Q2	408	-28 192	-10 912	-38 696	-63 109	-424	-10 627	14 887	..	-59 273	-18 068	63 529	1 524	36	-22 863	9	24 167
Q3	-46	2 328	6 748	9 030	29 022	139	12 009	4 832	..	46 002	11 221	39 266	380	36	23 904	-37	74 770
Q4	3 250	22 059	-19 440	5 869	-34 364	119	-1 811	-16 474	..	-52 530	-14 462	-66 002	326	36	-1 715	-19	-81 836
2011 Q1	-2 258	44 180	1 195	43 117	-2 943	915	14 832	3 023	..	15 827	4 547	74 710	2 085	36	9 316	184	90 878
Q2	1 692	-22 145	704	-19 749	-18 998	-515	3 975	1 843	..	-13 695	11 559	43 717	-1 555	36	3 264	-3	57 018

Net acquisition of financial liabilities - continued

Net lending/borrowing

	Shares and other equity					Insurance technical reserves					Net lending/borrowing									
	Excl mutual funds' shares					Net equ'y of h'holds in life ass. and pens. funds reserve					Total net acquisi- tion of financial liabilit- ies	Total net acquisi- tion of financial assets	Net from financial account	Statisti- cal adjustme- nt	Net from capital account					
	Quoted UK companies	Unquoted UK companies	Other UK equity	UK mutual fund shares	Total	Total	Prepayme- nts of insurance premiums etc.	Total	Other accounts receivab- le/payabl	F.7						F.L	F.A	B.9f	-	B.9
NFIG	NFIH	NFIK	NFIP	NFIB	NFIR	NFIU	NPWS	NFIV	NFFU	NFCQ	NYNL	NYOX	NHCQ							
2005	7 663	26 936	-	8 300	42 899	51 994	3 969	55 963	3 102	1 124 021	1 131 574	7 553	-443	7 110						
2006	24 807	39 581	-	14 866	79 254	59 318	6 011	65 329	35 167	1 300 110	1 311 436	11 326	-8 677	2 649						
2007	8 396	38 196	-	-2 204	44 388	65 070	-6 075	58 995	-9 953	1 548 242	1 580 475	32 233	-8 622	23 611						
2008	55 567	62 954	-	-4 607	113 914	19 930	1 754	21 684	31 745	-51 004	-5 784	45 220	7 535	52 755						
2009	87 898	63 130	-	-26 271	177 299	20 408	-1 953	18 455	-2 589	564 177	609 658	45 481	851	46 332						
2010	10 102	-7 384	-	-43 136	45 854	22 048	1 344	23 392	2 632	170 923	193 783	22 860	-5 154	17 706						
2007 Q1	694	3 751	-	-2 343	2 102	16 934	-3 599	13 335	-1 284	733 271	730 941	-2 330	6 756	4 426						
Q2	2 790	9 301	-	-1 972	14 063	15 690	-244	15 446	-481	307 332	314 372	7 040	-2 946	4 094						
Q3	1 498	3 119	-	-1 405	6 022	29 442	-1 812	27 630	-3 522	345 605	352 902	7 297	-3 701	3 596						
Q4	3 414	22 025	-	-3 238	22 201	3 004	-420	2 584	-4 666	162 034	182 260	20 226	-8 731	11 495						
2008 Q1	434	5 529	-	-416	5 547	6 384	854	7 238	-2 723	476 601	483 003	6 402	7 310	13 712						
Q2	17 119	32 240	-	-1 203	50 562	13 122	495	13 617	3 083	-401 102	-384 594	16 508	-6 810	9 698						
Q3	6 906	11 460	-	-5 072	13 294	6 111	675	6 786	19 330	354 083	364 491	10 408	4 857	15 265						
Q4	31 108	13 725	-	-322	44 511	-5 687	-270	-5 957	12 055	-480 586	-468 684	11 902	2 178	14 080						
2009 Q1	27 637	10 753	-	-4 921	43 311	1 518	-1 017	501	2 093	9 507	17 112	7 605	10 441	18 046						
Q2	18 559	-10 539	-	-6 387	14 407	12 894	-1 609	11 285	477	172 343	175 232	2 889	3 939	6 828						
Q3	1 989	30 509	-	-8 370	40 868	5 886	1 695	7 581	-1 652	156 262	170 663	14 401	-6 502	7 899						
Q4	39 713	32 407	-	-6 593	78 713	110	-1 022	-912	-3 507	226 065	246 651	20 586	-7 027	13 559						
2010 Q1	1 539	14 630	-	-3 880	20 049	4 225	-401	3 824	-960	194 455	205 383	10 928	-7 294	3 634						
Q2	1 987	-15 006	-	-12 529	-490	5 817	834	6 651	-23	-67 664	-51 474	16 190	-8 321	7 869						
Q3	1 835	-1 145	-	-17 715	18 405	5 028	17	5 045	1 985	155 237	153 362	-1 875	7 217	5 342						
Q4	4 741	-5 863	-	-9 012	7 890	6 978	894	7 872	1 630	-111 105	-113 488	-2 383	3 244	861						
2011 Q1	345	17 840	-	-4 916	23 101	3 793	290	4 083	2 992	179 998	173 710	-6 288	10 265	3 977						
Q2	1 990	-1 998	-	-7 335	7 327	2 786	1 078	3 864	3 706	38 471	51 148	12 677	-4 341	8 336						

1 Monetary financial institutions

2 Money market instruments

3 All loans secured on dwellings and all finance leasing are treated as long term loans

4 Other than direct investment loans, loans secured on dwellings and loans for finance leasing

Sources: National Statistics;
Bank of England

X21 Financial account: General government ESA95 sector S.13 Unconsolidated

£ million

Net acquisition of financial assets

	Net acquisition of financial assets														
	Currency and deposits					Securities other than shares									
	Monetary gold and SDRs	Deposits with UK MFI's ¹	Deposits of the world MFI's	Deposits other than with MFI's	Total	Short term MMI's ² issued					Bonds issued				
						by UK general government	UK local authority bills	by UK MFI's	by other UK residents	by the rest of the world	by UK central government	by other UK residents	by the rest of the world	Financial derivatives	Total
F.1	F.221	F.229	F.29	F.2	F.3311	F.3312	F.3315	F.3316	F.3319	F.3321	F.3326	F.3329	F.34	F.3	
NFPH	NFPN	NFPR	NFPS	NFPK	NFPV	NFPZ	NFQA	NFQF	NFQG	NFQI	NFQP	NFQQ	NFQR	NFPT	
2005	-8	334	-1 516	-75	-1 257	14	-	54	197	1 465	7	1 071	370	137	3 315
2006	47	7 631	-671	-47	6 913	-18	-	801	1 917	1 363	75	-601	-854	-419	2 264
2007	-50	6 363	-579	4 342	10 126	-51	-	-2 991	-472	2 125	-126	-21	2 155	-343	276
2008	-24	15 697	2 913	13 159	31 769	23	-	1 755	469	-1 029	45	4 978	-1 085	503	5 659
2009	-132	40	540	9 094	9 674	77	-	-2 333	39	471	28	-5 236	7 834	1 003	1 883
2010	18	-5 747	423	-2 567	-7 891	794	-	-569	1 378	466	26	-	5 824	285	8 204
2007 Q1	-14	2 840	-499	1 031	3 372	-37	-	504	156	-306	-103	-21	-4	-67	122
Q2	-12	3 656	110	-853	2 913	9	-	1 659	-682	1 274	22	-	-970	-30	1 282
Q3	-14	6 317	-219	406	6 504	-	-	-3 607	92	1 292	22	-	1 827	-181	-555
Q4	-10	-6 450	29	3 758	-2 663	-23	-	-1 547	-38	-135	-67	-	1 302	-65	-573
2008 Q1	-4	-4 759	829	2 078	-1 852	14	-	-620	123	3 027	23	-22	242	30	2 817
Q2	-10	3 786	540	-2 064	2 262	-15	-	-62	375	-7 271	75	-	-501	106	-7 293
Q3	-	20 249	-754	2 980	22 475	9	-	-182	389	5 723	-43	-	-990	151	5 057
Q4	-10	-3 579	2 298	10 165	8 884	15	-	2 619	-418	-2 508	-10	5 000	164	216	5 078
2009 Q1	-2	-6 660	-273	17 055	10 122	-8	-	-339	-366	553	14	3 764	-156	342	3 804
Q2	-20	4 894	921	-7 888	-2 073	66	-	128	817	3 971	-17	-9 000	128	355	-3 552
Q3	-110	2 261	281	20 118	22 660	-25	-	-42	-296	-2 652	-3	-	7 519	310	4 811
Q4	-	-455	-389	-20 191	-21 035	44	-	-2 080	-116	-1 401	34	-	343	-4	-3 180
2010 Q1	-	-2 403	1 283	22 609	21 489	80	-	-463	-542	-1 601	7	-	555	480	-1 484
Q2	-	222	-374	-11 924	-12 076	1 160	-	-104	1 289	3 792	24	-	2 259	-112	8 308
Q3	1	219	639	6 464	7 322	-174	-	80	-40	3 594	-8	-	1 087	-94	4 445
Q4	17	-3 785	-1 125	-19 716	-24 626	-272	-	-82	671	-5 319	3	-	1 923	11	-3 065
2011 Q1	134	-1 875	1 083	1 212	420	185	-	-193	37	-2 776	-10	-	1 216	131	-1 410
Q2	31	6 492	425	623	7 540	-20	-	-58	3 680	5 940	23	-	2 567	50	12 182

Net acquisition of financial assets - continued

	Net acquisition of financial assets - continued										
	Loans			Shares and other equity					Insurance technical reserves		
	Long term loans			Excl mutual funds' shares					Prepayments of insurance premiums etc.	Other accounts receivable/payable	Total net acquisition of financial assets
	Secured on dwellings	by UK residents ³	Total	Quoted UK shares	Unquoted UK shares	other UK equity	By the rest of the world	Total			
F.422	F.424	F.4	F.514	F.515	F.516	F.519	F.5	F.62	F.7	F.A	
NFRG	NFRL	NFQV	NFRS	NFRT	NFRU	NFRX	NFRN	NFSG	NFSH	NFPG	
2005	252	4 911	5 163	138	-550	-3 841	656	-3 597	-24	5 691	9 283
2006	340	4 151	4 491	182	3	-3 529	792	-2 552	-11	2 645	13 797
2007	522	5 281	5 803	-4 874	-2 188	-2 156	693	-8 525	82	-1 414	6 298
2008	1 191	6 110	7 301	12 207	-1 212	-1 078	949	10 866	21	16 689	72 281
2009	665	3 807	4 472	36 800	-16	-539	1 107	37 352	-24	403	53 628
2010	405	8 951	9 356	229	-	-483	1 265	1 011	16	3 290	14 004
2007 Q1	107	351	458	-73	-1 800	-890	52	-2 711	1	7 437	8 665
Q2	59	-346	-287	-4 815	-128	-334	609	-4 668	34	-5 348	-6 086
Q3	197	3 628	3 825	23	-260	-434	20	-651	16	-2 799	6 326
Q4	159	1 648	1 807	-9	-	-498	12	-495	31	-704	-2 607
2008 Q1	527	1 971	2 498	-134	-	-667	12	-789	10	6 656	9 336
Q2	328	1 164	1 492	-61	-	-144	513	308	6	-3 919	-7 154
Q3	156	1 436	1 592	-272	-1 212	-123	210	-1 397	8	9 574	37 309
Q4	180	1 539	1 719	12 674	-	-144	214	12 744	-3	4 378	32 790
2009 Q1	233	189	422	4 923	-	-234	-19	4 670	-12	6 332	25 336
Q2	412	1 293	1 705	6 818	-16	-85	833	7 550	-20	-3 581	9
Q3	13	1 257	1 270	-172	-	-78	72	-178	21	-2 021	26 453
Q4	7	1 068	1 075	25 231	-	-142	221	25 310	-13	-327	1 830
2010 Q1	177	2 303	2 480	-22	-	-239	24	-237	-4	12 036	34 280
Q2	15	4 074	4 089	-33	-	-61	145	51	10	-6 589	-6 207
Q3	17	1 227	1 244	100	-	-100	701	701	-	-2 990	10 723
Q4	196	1 347	1 543	184	-	-83	395	496	10	833	-24 792
2011 Q1	440	17	457	-133	-	-168	8	-293	4	12 371	11 683
Q2	-16	2 942	2 926	244	-	-62	-130	52	13	-5 397	17 347

1 Monetary financial institutions

2 Money market instruments

3 Other than direct investments loans, loans secured on dwellings and loans for finance leasing

Sources: National Statistics;
Bank of England

X21 Financial account: General government ESA95 sector S.13 Unconsolidated

continued

£ million

Net acquisition of financial liabilities

	Currency and deposits			Securities other than shares					Loans					Total
	Currency	Non-transferable deposits	Total	Short term MMI's ¹ issued		Long term bonds issued			Short term loans		Long term loans			
				by UK general government	UK local authority bills	by UK central government	UK Local authority bonds	Total	By UK MFIs ^{2,3}	By rest of the world MFIs	Finance leasing	by UK residents ⁴	Other by the rest of the world	
NFSP	NFSW	NFSO	NFSZ	NFTD	NFTM	NFTP	NFSX	NFUB	NFUF	NFUO	NFUP	NFUQ	NFTZ	
2005	180	5 502	5 682	-3 902	-	39 820	213	36 131	3 070	-3	507	2 608	72	6 254
2006	154	5 240	5 394	-1 752	-	41 100	360	39 708	-1 825	-1	302	2 638	240	1 354
2007	122	7 930	8 052	-1 367	-	38 898	-9	37 522	385	-	410	1 265	-45	2 015
2008	163	20 826	20 989	13 494	-	96 058	-70	109 482	13 941	-	86	3 160	478	17 665
2009	115	9 026	9 141	25 975	-	195 878	-83	221 770	-20 281	-	50	-1 788	525	-21 494
2010	152	-8 143	-7 991	-2 077	-	170 200	-17	168 106	-4 335	-	145	2 406	-320	-2 104
2007 Q1	-	-1 026	-1 026	-3 751	-	7 123	-1	3 371	-2 062	-	54	188	-17	-1 837
Q2	4	4 212	4 216	1 200	-	16 475	-	17 675	-3 117	-	-7	-1 220	-94	-4 438
Q3	15	1 873	1 888	-715	-	8 526	5	7 816	-2 795	-	325	1 771	30	-689
Q4	103	2 871	2 974	1 899	-	6 774	-13	8 660	8 359	-	38	526	36	8 959
2008 Q1	5	1 725	1 730	-415	-	2 029	-62	1 552	-7 628	-	-106	1 592	342	-5 800
Q2	22	7 710	7 732	2 386	-	21 180	-6	23 560	-8 436	-	58	285	-36	-8 129
Q3	16	-1 644	-1 628	7 676	-	22 023	-	29 699	19 067	-	115	615	20	19 817
Q4	120	13 035	13 155	3 847	-	50 826	-2	54 671	10 938	-	19	668	152	11 777
2009 Q1	7	16 181	16 188	12 270	-	35 347	-83	47 534	-22 256	-	-10	-1 488	200	-23 554
Q2	3	-9 493	-9 490	9 977	-	52 730	-	62 707	-3 105	-	34	-765	73	-3 763
Q3	25	-2 954	-2 929	-1 599	-	60 977	-	59 378	4 307	-	41	470	192	5 010
Q4	80	5 292	5 372	5 327	-	46 824	-	52 151	773	-	-15	-5	60	813
2010 Q1	3	-4 021	-4 018	5 413	-	48 403	-	53 816	-1 270	-	64	379	153	-674
Q2	4	-3 063	-3 059	1 744	-	45 973	-14	47 703	1 053	-	16	2 095	-237	2 927
Q3	24	-1 345	-1 321	593	-	40 988	-3	41 578	-1 986	-	50	635	-34	-1 335
Q4	121	286	407	-9 827	-	34 836	-	25 009	-2 132	-	15	-703	-202	-3 022
2011 Q1	3	-1 622	-1 619	7 798	-	11 809	-3	19 604	-1 058	-	-	88	-32	-1 002
Q2	8	6 389	6 397	3 552	-	51 949	-2	55 499	1 486	-	-	-463	28	1 051

Net acquisition of financial liabilities - continued

	Net acquisition of financial liabilities			Net lending/borrowing			
	Other accounts receivable/payable	Total net acquisition of financial liabilities		Total net acquisition of financial assets	Net from financial account	Statistical discrepancy	Net from capital account
		F.7	F.L				
	NFVL	NFSK	NFPG	NYNO	NYOZ	NNBK	
2005	1 645	49 712	9 283	-40 429	88	-40 341	
2006	3 064	49 520	13 797	-35 723	703	-35 020	
2007	-2 059	45 530	6 298	-39 232	901	-38 331	
2008	-4 649	143 487	72 281	-71 206	749	-70 457	
2009	-4 519	204 898	53 628	-151 270	-697	-151 967	
2010	6 401	164 412	14 004	-150 408	257	-150 151	
2007 Q1	7 521	8 029	8 665	636	-380	256	
Q2	-8 328	9 125	-6 086	-15 211	624	-14 587	
Q3	4 754	13 789	6 326	-7 463	-126	-7 589	
Q4	-6 006	14 587	-2 607	-17 194	783	-16 411	
2008 Q1	12 029	9 511	9 336	-175	-663	-838	
Q2	-9 163	14 000	-7 154	-21 154	-98	-21 252	
Q3	5 938	53 826	37 309	-16 517	230	-16 287	
Q4	-13 453	66 150	32 790	-33 360	1 280	-32 080	
2009 Q1	11 076	51 244	25 336	-25 908	-571	-26 479	
Q2	-9 096	40 358	9	-40 349	-612	-40 961	
Q3	518	61 977	26 453	-35 524	31	-35 493	
Q4	-7 017	51 319	1 830	-49 489	455	-49 034	
2010 Q1	15 336	64 460	34 280	-30 180	524	-29 656	
Q2	-14 056	33 515	-6 207	-39 722	-509	-40 231	
Q3	6 776	45 698	10 723	-34 975	294	-34 681	
Q4	-1 655	20 739	-24 792	-45 531	-52	-45 583	
2011 Q1	18 146	35 129	11 683	-23 446	108	-23 338	
Q2	-5 379	57 568	17 347	-40 221	598	-39 623	

1 Money market instruments

2 All loans secured on dwellings and all finance leasing are treated as long term loans

3 Monetary financial institutions

4 Other than direct investment loans, loans secured on dwellings and loans for finance leasing

Sources: National Statistics;
Bank of England

X22 Financial Balance sheet: Non-financial corporations ESA95 sector S.11 Unconsolidated

£ billion

Financial assets																	
Currency and deposits									Securities other than shares								
Currency	Deposits with UK MFI's ¹	Deposits with rest of the world MFI's	Deposits other than with MFI's	Total	Short term MMI's ² issued				Bonds issued					by the rest of the world	Financial derivatives	Total	
					by UK general government	UK local authority bills	by UK MFI's	by other UK residents	by the rest of the world	by UK central government	by UK local authorities	Medium term by MFI's,	by other UK residents				
AF.21	AF.221	AF.229	AF.29	AF.2	AF.3311	AF.3312	AF.3315	AF.3316	AF.3319	AF.3321	AF.3322	AF.3325	AF.3326	AF.3329	AF.34	AF.3	
NNZG	NNZI	NNZM	NNZN	NNZF	NNZQ	NNZU	NNZV	NOLO	NOLP	NOLR	NOLU	NOLV	NOLY	NOLZ	JX25	NNZO	
2005	4.3	230.4	255.4	8.7	498.7	-	-	5.2	3.3	11.4	2.7	-	1.5	1.4	14.6	17.8	57.8
2006	4.5	253.6	286.9	9.4	554.4	0.1	-	7.0	6.3	16.2	0.7	-	1.9	1.6	12.1	19.0	64.8
2007	4.8	274.3	361.1	9.5	649.7	0.4	-	9.8	5.7	6.4	1.2	-	2.5	5.3	11.0	15.7	58.1
2008	4.9	267.3	416.8	9.2	698.3	0.6	-	12.0	8.2	1.3	1.9	-	3.6	7.6	16.0	46.2	97.4
2009	5.2	283.4	333.6	8.9	631.1	0.3	-	11.5	6.4	2.9	2.6	-	4.8	3.6	18.2	25.4	75.7
2010	5.4	303.1	371.9	7.3	687.8	0.3	-	10.6	7.8	4.9	3.3	-	4.6	4.8	22.9	26.0	85.3
2007 Q1	4.5	258.5	317.9	8.8	589.7	-	-	9.3	7.5	16.0	0.6	-	1.8	0.6	10.1	17.9	63.8
Q2	4.8	274.3	334.5	9.0	622.6	-	-	10.2	8.6	15.7	0.7	-	1.9	7.0	10.8	15.9	70.9
Q3	4.5	267.6	344.1	9.0	625.2	-	-	10.6	4.1	10.1	0.9	-	2.6	6.8	10.8	15.3	61.1
Q4	4.8	274.3	361.1	9.5	649.7	0.4	-	9.8	5.7	6.4	1.2	-	2.5	5.3	11.0	15.7	58.1
2008 Q1	4.7	275.9	412.8	9.7	703.2	0.6	-	10.7	7.8	7.9	1.0	-	2.6	6.6	12.8	19.4	69.4
Q2	5.0	269.4	389.5	9.9	673.7	1.4	-	11.2	7.3	8.7	1.4	-	2.8	6.9	12.8	29.0	81.5
Q3	4.6	263.7	384.4	8.8	661.4	1.7	-	9.5	4.7	5.8	1.5	-	3.2	7.1	13.8	25.4	72.6
Q4	4.9	267.3	416.8	9.2	698.3	0.6	-	12.0	8.2	1.3	1.9	-	3.6	7.6	16.0	46.2	97.4
2009 Q1	4.9	271.4	355.5	9.3	641.1	0.3	-	12.8	9.3	4.8	1.6	-	4.4	5.1	17.0	38.0	93.2
Q2	5.0	271.4	343.7	9.4	629.5	0.3	-	12.1	7.3	4.4	1.9	-	4.4	4.6	18.2	18.9	72.1
Q3	4.9	275.0	356.3	8.9	645.1	0.3	-	12.7	6.0	2.8	2.2	-	4.5	5.1	19.2	29.1	81.9
Q4	5.2	283.4	333.6	8.9	631.1	0.3	-	11.5	6.4	2.9	2.6	-	4.8	3.6	18.2	25.4	75.7
2010 Q1	5.3	287.9	358.5	7.7	659.4	0.3	-	11.2	6.4	3.2	2.7	-	4.9	3.4	17.2	29.5	78.8
Q2	5.4	288.8	369.0	7.4	670.7	0.3	-	11.9	6.2	3.7	3.3	-	4.8	3.1	19.4	28.2	80.8
Q3	5.1	294.3	383.1	7.3	689.8	0.3	-	11.2	7.2	1.8	3.1	-	4.8	3.7	20.7	29.1	82.0
Q4	5.4	303.1	371.9	7.3	687.8	0.3	-	10.6	7.8	4.9	3.3	-	4.6	4.8	22.9	26.0	85.3
2011 Q1	5.3	299.7	400.9	7.1	712.9	0.3	-	10.1	8.6	5.5	3.4	-	4.6	5.0	23.0	25.5	86.0
Q2	5.7	303.9	405.4	7.1	722.0	0.3	-	11.0	8.7	5.7	3.5	-	4.4	5.2	24.6	24.4	87.9

Financial assets - continued

Financial assets - continued													
Loans					Shares and other equity					Insurance technical reserves: Prepayments of insurance premiums etc.			
Long term loans					Excl mutual funds' shares								
Direct investment	Secured on dwellings	Finance Leasing	by UK residents ³		Quoted UK shares	Unquoted UK shares	By the rest of the world	UK Mutual funds shares	Total	Total	Other accounts receivable/payable	Total financial assets	
AF.421	AF.422	AF.423	AF.424	AF.4	AF.514	AF.515	AF.519	AF.521	AF.5	AF.62	AF.7	AFA	
NOMM	NOMP	NOMT	NOMU	NOME	NONB	NONC	NONG	NONK	NOMW	NONP	NONQ	NNZB	
2005	193.7	-	4.1	33.6	231.4	16.9	57.4	593.3	0.5	668.1	17.3	133.0	1606.2
2006	201.4	-	4.4	46.8	252.6	32.9	61.2	605.3	0.6	700.0	16.4	137.6	1725.9
2007	246.8	-	4.9	49.8	301.4	35.1	63.3	657.1	0.6	756.1	12.9	138.4	1916.6
2008	349.5	-	4.9	77.7	432.1	34.7	59.5	782.7	0.3	877.2	13.2	137.2	2255.4
2009	329.3	-	5.0	65.4	399.7	48.4	72.9	706.3	0.4	828.1	12.8	136.5	2083.9
2010	322.2	-	5.1	121.2	448.5	47.5	71.3	757.5	0.5	876.8	13.1	135.9	2247.4
2007 Q1	202.2	-	4.4	44.6	251.2	35.9	63.7	611.7	0.6	711.9	15.1	138.0	1769.7
Q2	203.3	-	4.4	51.4	259.1	31.1	64.3	639.5	0.6	735.5	14.5	138.2	1840.7
Q3	219.2	-	4.7	58.2	282.2	32.8	63.1	647.2	0.6	743.7	13.5	137.9	1863.7
Q4	246.8	-	4.9	49.8	301.4	35.1	63.3	657.1	0.6	756.1	12.9	138.4	1916.6
2008 Q1	239.7	-	4.8	75.4	319.9	34.5	56.0	677.9	0.5	768.8	13.0	138.5	2012.8
Q2	252.2	-	4.8	72.2	329.2	35.3	54.5	697.5	0.5	787.8	13.1	137.8	2023.2
Q3	277.7	-	4.9	71.0	353.6	34.9	48.3	713.1	0.4	796.8	13.2	137.3	2035.0
Q4	349.5	-	4.9	77.7	432.1	34.7	59.5	782.7	0.3	877.2	13.2	137.2	2255.4
2009 Q1	364.9	-	5.1	77.9	447.9	30.9	56.7	744.6	0.3	832.6	13.0	136.9	2164.7
Q2	308.5	-	5.1	68.8	382.4	35.0	60.3	707.3	0.4	803.0	12.7	137.6	2037.4
Q3	321.4	-	5.2	81.3	407.8	44.6	68.6	716.7	0.4	830.3	13.0	138.2	2116.2
Q4	329.3	-	5.0	65.4	399.7	48.4	72.9	706.3	0.4	828.1	12.8	136.5	2083.9
2010 Q1	323.8	-	5.1	117.4	446.3	49.7	76.1	734.6	0.5	860.9	12.8	136.0	2194.2
Q2	324.3	-	5.1	96.9	426.4	40.8	68.6	717.3	0.4	827.1	12.9	135.9	2153.8
Q3	328.1	-	5.1	137.1	470.3	45.2	69.5	730.2	0.5	845.3	12.9	137.9	2238.2
Q4	322.2	-	5.1	121.2	448.5	47.5	71.3	757.5	0.5	876.8	13.1	135.9	2247.4
2011 Q1	295.5	-	5.1	127.2	427.8	47.3	73.2	782.7	0.5	903.7	13.1	136.9	2280.5
Q2	300.6	-	5.1	129.2	435.0	46.8	71.9	807.4	0.5	926.6	13.3	136.4	2321.3

1 Monetary financial institutions

2 Money market instruments

3 Other than direct investment loans, loans secured on dwellings and loans for finance leasing

Sources: National Statistics; Bank of England

X22 Financial Balance sheet: Non-financial corporations ESA95 sector S.11 Unconsolidated

continued

£ billion

Financial liabilities												
Securities other than shares					Loans							
MMI's ¹ issued by other UK residents	Bonds issued other by UK residents	Finan- cial deri- vatives	Total	Short term loans				Long term loans				
				By UK	By rest of the world	Direct investment loans	Loans secured on dwellings ⁵	Finance leasing	by UK residents ⁴	Other by the rest of the world	Total	
AF.3316	AF.3326	AF.34	AF.3	AF.411	AF.419	AF.421	AF.422	AF.423	AF.424	AF.429	AF.4	
NOOS	NOPC	JX26	NOOG	NOPK	NOPO	NOPQ	G9JO	NOPX	NOPY	NOPZ	NOPI	
2005	23.8	308.1	21.1	353.0	346.6	150.8	308.4	27.1	23.2	77.5	0.8	934.4
2006	21.7	342.1	22.5	386.2	397.6	198.2	325.4	30.9	23.7	95.7	0.8	1 072.3
2007	22.2	339.8	21.0	383.0	477.6	186.4	282.5	34.8	24.2	111.5	0.8	1 117.9
2008	31.1	328.1	51.1	410.4	538.9	240.8	381.0	40.2	24.5	94.4	0.9	1 320.8
2009	22.5	392.8	33.3	448.6	479.0	183.4	366.9	43.5	24.9	117.7	0.9	1 216.2
2010	27.7	326.6	36.6	390.9	440.4	231.2	383.2	40.7	25.2	123.4	0.9	1 245.1
2007 Q1	21.8	317.2	20.2	359.2	407.5	196.1	291.8	32.0	23.8	99.4	0.8	1 051.4
Q2	19.0	319.4	16.0	354.4	424.4	205.1	280.8	32.4	23.9	104.3	0.8	1 071.7
Q3	21.1	320.7	18.7	360.5	455.5	186.9	286.9	33.2	24.0	111.5	0.8	1 098.9
Q4	22.2	339.8	21.0	383.0	477.6	186.4	282.5	34.8	24.2	111.5	0.8	1 117.9
2008 Q1	21.4	326.6	23.9	371.9	508.7	213.2	308.5	36.2	24.3	106.4	0.9	1 198.2
Q2	21.6	311.7	31.3	364.7	513.4	200.5	310.4	37.3	24.4	103.9	0.9	1 190.6
Q3	23.7	334.7	33.0	391.4	526.2	178.3	327.6	38.5	24.5	97.0	0.8	1 192.9
Q4	31.1	328.1	51.1	410.4	538.9	240.8	381.0	40.2	24.5	94.4	0.9	1 320.8
2009 Q1	29.8	256.4	45.3	331.5	537.9	199.2	393.5	41.2	24.8	107.8	0.9	1 305.4
Q2	25.4	309.2	30.6	365.2	512.0	174.8	344.1	41.8	24.9	132.7	0.9	1 231.1
Q3	26.1	374.7	39.1	439.9	492.1	186.5	368.5	42.5	25.0	147.2	0.9	1 262.7
Q4	22.5	392.8	33.3	448.6	479.0	183.4	366.9	43.5	24.9	117.7	0.9	1 216.2
2010 Q1	26.9	397.8	40.1	464.9	481.0	199.9	374.6	43.3	25.1	153.9	0.9	1 278.7
Q2	29.8	347.2	42.6	419.6	470.8	197.6	375.4	43.9	25.1	128.0	0.9	1 241.7
Q3	28.9	324.5	39.9	393.3	462.9	234.3	384.9	44.1	25.1	138.0	0.9	1 290.1
Q4	27.7	326.6	36.6	390.9	440.4	231.2	383.2	40.7	25.2	123.4	0.9	1 245.1
2011 Q1	27.6	342.7	34.8	405.1	430.3	269.1	355.1	41.4	25.3	127.0	0.9	1 249.0
Q2	32.5	313.2	34.3	380.0	421.3	277.0	352.9	41.9	26.0	131.4	0.9	1 251.4

Financial liabilities - continued

Shares and other equity								
Excl mutual funds' shares					Other accounts receivable/payable	Total financial liabilities	Total financial assets	Net financial assets (+)/ liabilities(-)
Quoted UK companies	Unquoted UK companies	other UK equity	Total	Total				
AF.514	AF.515	AF.516	AF.5	AF.7	AF.L	AF.A	BF.90	
NOQF	NOQG	NOQH	NOQA	NOQU	NONT	NNZB	NYOM	
2005	1 235.4	515.0	149.2	1 899.6	159.6	3 346.6	1 606.2	-1 740.3
2006	1 318.7	611.1	142.3	2 072.1	162.4	3 693.0	1 725.9	-1 967.0
2007	1 366.1	672.6	145.3	2 184.0	162.7	3 847.7	1 916.6	-1 931.1
2008	917.9	625.3	147.7	1 690.9	162.1	3 584.2	2 255.4	-1 328.8
2009	1 212.6	633.5	143.6	1 989.7	161.6	3 816.1	2 083.9	-1 732.3
2010	1 373.7	683.1	144.6	2 201.4	163.9	4 001.2	2 247.4	-1 753.9
2007 Q1	1 371.6	585.2	138.6	2 095.4	167.5	3 673.5	1 769.7	-1 903.8
Q2	1 386.3	642.9	141.5	2 170.6	163.7	3 760.5	1 840.7	-1 919.7
Q3	1 361.9	662.1	144.6	2 168.6	161.9	3 789.9	1 863.7	-1 926.3
Q4	1 366.1	672.6	145.3	2 184.0	162.7	3 847.7	1 916.6	-1 931.1
2008 Q1	1 208.8	676.8	146.7	2 032.3	167.1	3 769.5	2 012.8	-1 756.6
Q2	1 178.5	675.0	148.4	2 001.8	164.4	3 721.5	2 023.2	-1 698.3
Q3	1 001.3	638.8	148.5	1 788.6	161.0	3 533.9	2 035.0	-1 498.9
Q4	917.9	625.3	147.7	1 690.9	162.1	3 584.2	2 255.4	-1 328.8
2009 Q1	862.5	608.7	142.3	1 613.4	165.6	3 415.9	2 164.7	-1 251.2
Q2	940.0	623.3	142.3	1 705.6	162.0	3 464.0	2 037.4	-1 426.6
Q3	1 119.9	639.1	143.1	1 902.2	162.0	3 766.8	2 116.2	-1 650.6
Q4	1 212.6	633.5	143.6	1 989.7	161.6	3 816.1	2 083.9	-1 732.3
2010 Q1	1 283.1	654.8	144.4	2 082.4	169.1	3 995.1	2 194.2	-1 800.9
Q2	1 120.4	629.3	144.6	1 894.3	164.9	3 720.5	2 153.8	-1 566.7
Q3	1 268.7	654.0	145.1	2 067.7	164.1	3 915.3	2 238.2	-1 677.1
Q4	1 373.7	683.1	144.6	2 201.4	163.9	4 001.2	2 247.4	-1 753.9
2011 Q1	1 370.9	694.9	144.6	2 210.4	174.5	4 039.0	2 280.5	-1 758.6
Q2	1 384.9	701.5	144.7	2 231.0	169.5	4 032.0	2 321.3	-1 710.7

1 Money market instruments

2 All loans secured on dwellings and all finance leasing are treated as long term loans

3 Monetary financial institutions

4 Other than direct investment loans, loans secured on dwellings and loans for finance leasing

5 Reflects Housing Association reclassification in line with revisions policy back to 2005q1

Sources: National Statistics;
Bank of England

X23 Financial Balance sheet: Financial corporations ESA95 sector S.12 Unconsolidated

£ billion

Financial assets																	
Currency and deposits									Securities other than shares								
Currency	Deposits with UK MFI's ¹			Deposits with rest of world MFI's		Total	Short term MMI's ² issued				Bonds issued					Total	
	AF.21	AF.221	AF.229	AF.29	AF.2		AF.3311	AF.3312	AF.3315	AF.3316	AF.3319	AF.3321	AF.3322	AF.3325	AF.3326		AF.3329
	NLJE	NLJG	NLJK	NLJL	NLJD	NLJO	NLJS	NLJT	NLJY	NLJZ	NLKB	NLKE	NLKF	NLKI	NLKJ	NLKK	NLJM
2005	10.2	1 446.1	1 740.4	3.6	3 200.4	18.2	-	144.1	9.4	50.6	273.1	0.4	78.5	409.8	677.4	1 631.2	3 292.8
2006	10.1	1 833.6	1 838.1	1.5	3 683.3	15.7	-	150.4	10.3	56.3	296.9	0.5	89.0	464.6	763.4	1 706.9	3 553.9
2007	8.7	1 533.5	2 330.3	3.8	3 876.2	10.3	-	148.1	9.4	64.5	319.1	0.3	115.9	464.0	866.6	2 805.1	4 803.4
2008	8.1	1 888.6	2 526.2	11.5	4 434.4	9.8	-	135.9	5.1	65.5	401.5	0.2	153.8	446.1	1 027.1	9 566.2	11 811.4
2009	12.8	2 141.5	2 186.0	16.9	4 357.2	37.6	-	73.5	4.3	76.7	560.6	0.5	176.4	582.9	1 128.6	5 248.5	7 889.6
2010	10.4	2 011.8	2 352.7	10.6	4 385.4	26.2	-	56.0	3.0	76.8	671.3	0.6	176.0	548.3	1 245.9	6 376.3	9 180.3
2007 Q1	9.3	1 967.7	2 081.6	1.2	4 059.8	11.4	-	159.9	10.6	65.2	303.1	0.5	94.6	472.9	801.6	1 635.4	3 555.1
Q2	9.3	1 957.1	2 079.2	2.8	4 048.4	11.8	-	148.8	10.3	67.0	288.0	0.4	105.3	462.1	825.2	2 039.6	3 958.6
Q3	9.2	1 597.6	2 177.7	3.5	3 788.0	10.2	-	156.7	12.1	62.9	306.6	0.4	113.1	455.5	828.9	2 471.2	4 417.6
Q4	8.7	1 533.5	2 330.3	3.8	3 876.2	10.3	-	148.1	9.4	64.5	319.1	0.3	115.9	464.0	866.6	2 805.1	4 803.4
2008 Q1	7.0	1 709.4	2 584.1	5.1	4 305.6	8.9	-	148.4	7.1	63.1	329.1	0.3	115.8	435.8	879.8	4 530.6	6 518.9
Q2	6.4	1 845.9	2 279.1	11.8	3 872.3	7.7	-	141.6	7.4	67.4	322.9	0.3	119.4	434.4	860.0	4 301.3	6 262.5
Q3	6.7	1 771.7	2 408.5	7.6	4 194.4	9.3	-	136.1	8.6	69.3	322.5	0.3	121.0	449.3	901.8	4 639.2	6 657.5
Q4	8.1	1 888.6	2 526.2	11.5	4 434.4	9.8	-	135.9	5.1	65.5	401.5	0.2	153.8	446.1	1 027.1	9 566.2	11 811.4
2009 Q1	6.5	1 851.7	2 400.0	24.3	4 282.5	18.2	-	122.9	4.4	67.7	412.4	0.4	169.5	399.2	1 083.6	9 556.3	11 834.5
Q2	7.5	1 845.0	2 167.9	14.5	4 034.9	22.9	-	107.8	4.8	68.4	467.8	0.5	170.4	449.2	1 036.7	6 236.6	8 565.1
Q3	6.7	1 939.7	2 220.8	13.0	4 180.1	30.3	-	103.2	5.7	83.1	539.9	0.6	177.4	536.5	1 145.0	6 132.1	8 754.1
Q4	12.8	2 141.5	2 186.0	16.9	4 357.2	37.6	-	73.5	4.3	76.7	560.6	0.5	176.4	582.9	1 128.6	5 248.5	7 889.6
2010 Q1	10.5	2 281.7	2 382.0	14.6	4 688.9	33.1	-	70.1	4.3	69.3	590.5	0.5	173.5	622.0	1 235.8	6 370.3	9 169.5
Q2	8.9	2 033.0	2 426.1	10.3	4 478.2	32.3	-	57.0	4.3	62.6	629.6	0.5	163.9	552.5	1 200.5	7 377.9	10 081.1
Q3	9.2	2 005.3	2 474.8	7.8	4 497.0	30.9	-	60.2	3.6	81.7	668.1	0.5	166.2	554.9	1 237.2	8 296.4	11 099.9
Q4	10.4	2 011.8	2 352.7	10.6	4 385.4	26.2	-	56.0	3.0	76.8	671.3	0.6	176.0	548.3	1 245.9	6 376.3	9 180.3
2011 Q1	9.0	2 024.5	2 397.4	10.3	4 441.2	33.8	-	57.5	3.2	86.4	675.0	0.5	180.3	561.4	1 264.1	5 525.1	8 387.2
Q2	9.3	2 016.0	2 408.7	12.9	4 447.0	39.0	-	59.9	3.4	84.3	730.6	0.5	178.5	564.6	1 310.6	5 640.5	8 611.9

Financial assets - continued

Loans														Shares and other equity				Insurance technical reserves:	
Short term loans by UK MFI's ³	Long term loans					Excl mutual funds' shares								Prepayments of insurance premiums etc.	Other receivables/payable	Total financial assets			
	Direct investment	Secured on dwellings	Finance leasing	by UK residents ⁴		Quoted UK shares	Unquoted UK shares	By the rest of the world	UK mutual funds shares	Total									
AF.411	AF.421	AF.422	AF.423	AF.424	AF.4	AF.514	AF.515	AF.519	AF.521	AF.5	AF.62	AF.7	AFA						
NLQK	NLKW	NLKZ	NLLD	NLLE	NLKO	NLLL	NLLM	NLLQ	NLLU	NLLG	NLLZ	NLMA	NLIZ						
2005	1 754.5	28.9	964.1	26.4	91.8	2 865.7	752.6	280.6	682.2	243.3	1 958.6	1.9	63.8	11 383.2					
2006	1 969.0	22.7	1 075.5	27.1	115.8	3 210.1	805.9	332.1	771.0	286.0	2 195.1	1.8	99.2	12 743.3					
2007	2 537.7	23.2	1 179.4	27.7	128.2	3 896.2	779.2	313.7	870.8	342.1	2 306.0	1.4	91.4	14 974.4					
2008	2 990.4	26.6	1 222.4	28.2	109.8	4 377.5	432.6	336.0	720.4	303.9	1 792.9	1.4	69.9	22 487.4					
2009	2 504.8	40.4	1 230.9	28.7	130.5	3 935.2	589.3	326.1	841.8	402.6	2 159.7	1.3	68.2	18 411.3					
2010	2 472.8	40.7	1 234.1	29.2	165.3	3 942.0	653.3	362.3	937.1	473.5	2 426.2	1.4	69.9	20 005.2					
2007 Q1	2 191.4	22.0	1 098.2	27.3	120.2	3 459.1	822.3	298.3	792.8	300.7	2 214.1	1.6	102.3	13 391.9					
Q2	2 279.0	23.2	1 127.0	27.4	122.9	3 579.5	810.5	309.8	832.9	326.5	2 279.7	1.5	100.8	13 968.5					
Q3	2 443.0	22.9	1 158.1	27.6	129.8	3 781.4	801.2	305.8	850.8	330.9	2 288.7	1.4	96.0	14 373.0					
Q4	2 537.7	23.2	1 179.4	27.7	128.2	3 896.2	779.2	313.7	870.8	342.1	2 306.0	1.4	91.4	14 974.4					
2008 Q1	2 753.2	29.6	1 195.6	27.8	126.5	4 132.8	688.2	318.4	813.8	322.6	2 143.0	1.4	85.1	17 186.8					
Q2	2 622.0	29.2	1 209.0	28.0	119.8	4 008.0	628.5	325.1	790.1	330.1	2 073.7	1.4	78.5	16 296.4					
Q3	2 792.9	28.8	1 219.1	28.1	114.6	4 183.5	537.3	328.4	758.6	305.9	1 930.2	1.4	73.6	17 040.5					
Q4	2 990.4	26.6	1 222.4	28.2	109.8	4 377.5	432.6	336.0	720.4	303.9	1 792.9	1.4	69.9	22 487.4					
2009 Q1	2 895.2	37.3	1 221.8	28.3	124.7	4 307.3	385.7	335.1	669.3	285.3	1 675.4	1.4	68.8	22 169.8					
Q2	2 573.1	38.0	1 222.9	28.5	133.4	3 995.8	449.2	322.0	712.5	314.9	1 798.7	1.3	67.9	18 463.7					
Q3	2 566.5	39.4	1 227.3	28.6	154.1	4 016.0	566.3	322.8	807.2	385.8	2 082.0	1.4	67.8	19 101.3					
Q4	2 504.8	40.4	1 230.9	28.7	130.5	3 935.2	589.3	326.1	841.8	402.6	2 159.7	1.3	68.2	18 411.3					
2010 Q1	2 592.1	40.1	1 231.9	28.8	193.6	4 086.5	617.5	360.7	879.1	421.6	2 278.8	1.3	68.9	20 294.0					
Q2	2 493.3	39.9	1 233.0	28.9	162.7	3 957.9	545.8	359.6	795.7	374.4	2 075.5	1.4	69.1	20 663.2					
Q3	2 528.6	41.0	1 236.4	29.0	177.3	4 012.3	618.7	357.8	857.9	433.0	2 267.3	1.4	69.6	21 947.5					
Q4	2 472.8	40.7	1 234.1	29.2	165.3	3 942.0	653.3	362.3	937.1	473.5	2 426.2	1.4	69.9	20 005.2					
2011 Q1	2 480.8	40.1	1 233.4	29.3	169.6	3 953.2	659.9	363.2	961.4	475.0	2 459.5	1.4	69.3	19 311.8					
Q2	2 479.8	39.8	1 234.7	30.0	174.5	3 958.8	660.7	370.9	985.4	479.6	2 496.6	1.4	69.4	19 585.1					

1 Monetary financial institutions

2 Money market instruments

3 All loans secured on dwellings and all finance leasing are treated as long term loans

4 Other than direct investment loans, loans secured on dwellings and loans for finance leasing

Sources: National Statistics;
Bank of England

X23 Financial Balance sheet: Financial corporations ESA95 sector S.12 Unconsolidated

continued

£ billion

Financial liabilities																	
Currency and deposits					Securities other than shares					Loans							
Deposits				Short term			Bonds issued		Short term loans				Long term loans				
				MMI's ² issued		by other UK residents			By UK MFIs ³	By rest of the world MFIs	Direct investment loans	Finance leasing	by UK residents ⁴	Other by the rest of the world	Total		
Currency	Deposits with UK MFIs ¹	other than with MFIs	Total	by UK MFIs	by UK residents		medium term by MFIs	other by UK residents								Financial derivatives	Total
AF.21	AF.221	AF.29	AF.2	AF.3315	AF.3316	AF.3325	AF.3326	AF.34	AF.3	AF.411	AF.419	AF.421	AF.423	AF.424	AF.429	AF.4	
NLMI	NLMK	NLMP	NLMH	NLMX	NLNC	NLNJ	NLNM	NLNO	NLMQ	NLNU	NLNY	NLOA	NLOH	NLOI	NLOJ	NLNS	
2005	47.2	4 673.7	1.8	4 722.7	291.7	11.6	175.4	569.6	1 638.8	2 687.2	550.9	716.6	50.3	3.5	48.3	0.5	1 370.1
2006	49.0	5 328.5	1.6	5 379.1	327.7	13.0	205.8	655.9	1 740.8	2 943.2	642.6	647.7	51.5	3.7	68.1	0.5	1 414.1
2007	50.0	5 895.8	5.9	5 951.7	348.5	12.6	285.3	738.2	2 813.5	4 198.1	877.8	737.0	56.0	3.9	70.3	0.5	1 745.4
2008	52.3	6 761.5	17.3	6 831.2	360.3	12.0	357.6	891.3	9 432.0	11 053.3	1 094.5	627.9	44.6	4.1	101.5	0.5	1 872.9
2009	58.7	6 429.8	25.2	6 513.6	360.1	10.7	389.2	1 050.7	5 158.7	6 969.4	925.0	586.6	54.9	4.2	89.4	0.5	1 630.7
2010	60.7	6 412.9	47.7	6 521.2	278.3	10.9	384.6	1 077.7	6 296.8	8 048.5	873.2	694.7	55.9	4.3	174.1	0.5	1 802.7
2007 Q1	47.1	5 824.8	2.7	5 874.5	340.0	13.8	223.7	690.4	1 671.3	2 939.3	756.6	725.2	51.7	3.8	67.7	0.5	1 605.4
Q2	48.2	5 858.9	1.8	5 908.9	340.7	13.2	255.1	697.5	2 058.4	3 364.8	796.1	766.0	51.5	3.8	72.9	0.5	1 690.7
Q3	49.0	5 699.3	2.2	5 750.6	363.2	12.8	277.9	701.7	2 474.8	3 830.4	854.7	772.3	48.0	3.9	79.7	0.5	1 759.0
Q4	50.0	5 895.8	5.9	5 951.7	348.5	12.6	285.3	738.2	2 813.5	4 198.1	877.8	737.0	56.0	3.9	70.3	0.5	1 745.4
2008 Q1	47.5	6 354.8	8.0	6 410.3	396.0	13.3	286.1	742.2	4 468.4	5 906.1	964.2	865.4	42.6	4.0	102.0	0.5	1 978.7
Q2	47.9	5 869.9	5.9	5 923.7	379.6	12.6	293.5	818.0	4 227.9	5 731.7	929.8	757.8	42.1	4.0	94.9	0.5	1 829.0
Q3	48.1	6 369.2	8.7	6 426.0	369.5	11.5	292.8	828.9	4 563.1	6 065.8	988.2	698.3	42.9	4.0	96.7	0.5	1 830.7
Q4	52.3	6 761.5	17.3	6 831.2	360.3	12.0	357.6	891.3	9 432.0	11 053.3	1 094.5	627.9	44.6	4.1	101.5	0.5	1 872.9
2009 Q1	51.0	6 561.0	33.3	6 645.3	406.1	12.3	363.1	906.5	9 406.7	11 094.8	1 090.1	527.8	51.3	4.1	104.4	0.5	1 778.1
Q2	52.2	6 161.5	23.6	6 237.2	384.3	11.3	369.4	929.6	6 101.5	7 796.1	939.9	556.4	52.5	4.1	80.1	0.5	1 633.6
Q3	52.4	6 291.4	43.4	6 387.2	404.0	11.1	394.3	1 014.7	6 013.4	7 837.5	927.9	640.2	52.4	4.2	98.9	0.5	1 724.0
Q4	58.7	6 429.8	25.2	6 513.6	360.1	10.7	389.2	1 050.7	5 158.7	6 969.4	925.0	586.6	54.9	4.2	89.4	0.5	1 630.7
2010 Q1	57.1	6 731.0	62.7	6 850.8	354.9	11.0	396.1	1 093.3	6 283.7	8 139.0	931.8	661.2	53.7	4.2	168.3	0.5	1 819.7
Q2	57.5	6 420.2	51.8	6 529.5	286.0	10.6	375.4	1 076.5	7 299.0	9 047.4	896.1	717.7	55.2	4.3	143.0	0.5	1 816.8
Q3	57.4	6 406.7	67.1	6 531.2	312.4	10.8	387.8	1 071.0	8 222.3	10 004.1	897.3	753.9	55.6	4.3	187.6	0.5	1 899.2
Q4	60.7	6 412.9	47.7	6 521.2	278.3	10.9	384.6	1 077.7	6 296.8	8 048.5	873.2	694.7	55.9	4.3	174.1	0.5	1 802.7
2011 Q1	58.4	6 425.0	48.8	6 532.3	274.9	12.1	400.4	1 081.8	5 461.8	7 230.9	871.6	764.9	58.0	4.4	180.6	0.5	1 880.0
Q2	60.1	6 438.3	49.5	6 547.9	255.1	11.6	407.9	1 100.8	5 583.0	7 358.4	884.8	815.4	56.4	4.4	183.3	0.5	1 944.8

Financial liabilities - continued

Shares and other equity				Insurance technical reserves							
Excl mutual funds' shares			Mutual funds shares	Total	Net eq'uy of h'holds in life ass. and pen. funds reserve	Prepay-ments of insurance premiums etc.	Total	Other accounts receivable/-payable	Total financial liabilities	Total financial assets	Net financial assets (+)/liabilities-(-)
Quoted UK companies	Unquoted UK companies	Total									
AF.514	AF.515	AF.521	AF.5	AF.61	A.62	AF.6	AF.7	AF.L	AFA	BF.90	
NLOP	NLOQ	NLOY	NLOK	NLPA	NLPD	NPYI	NLPE	NLMD	NLIZ	NYOE	
2005	409.2	338.4	385.0	1 132.6	1 894.5	71.2	1 965.7	52.3	11 930.5	11 383.2	-547.3
2006	485.7	391.1	452.4	1 329.3	2 071.9	77.2	2 149.1	82.6	13 297.4	12 743.3	-554.1
2007	425.7	390.5	507.3	1 323.5	2 168.9	71.1	2 240.0	67.6	15 526.3	14 974.4	-551.9
2008	216.8	494.2	382.1	1 093.1	1 867.6	72.9	1 940.5	101.0	22 891.9	22 487.4	-404.5
2009	386.6	591.7	506.2	1 484.5	2 142.0	70.9	2 212.9	103.6	18 944.8	18 411.3	-533.4
2010	416.1	608.0	618.4	1 642.6	2 270.4	72.3	2 342.7	108.8	20 466.5	20 005.2	-461.3
2007 Q1	476.8	356.5	493.0	1 326.3	2 103.5	73.6	2 177.1	82.3	14 005.0	13 391.9	-613.1
Q2	472.1	367.0	508.8	1 347.9	2 144.6	73.4	2 218.0	79.7	14 610.0	13 968.5	-641.5
Q3	446.6	368.5	511.1	1 326.3	2 168.2	71.6	2 239.7	74.1	14 980.0	14 373.0	-607.0
Q4	425.7	390.5	507.3	1 323.5	2 168.9	71.1	2 240.0	67.6	15 526.3	14 974.4	-551.9
2008 Q1	363.2	403.4	468.9	1 235.5	2 057.1	72.0	2 129.1	64.3	17 724.0	17 186.8	-537.2
Q2	306.2	437.4	458.9	1 202.5	2 013.2	72.5	2 085.7	67.5	16 840.1	16 296.4	-543.8
Q3	303.6	461.1	407.4	1 172.1	1 912.8	73.2	1 986.0	88.4	17 568.9	17 040.5	-528.3
Q4	216.8	494.2	382.1	1 093.1	1 867.6	72.9	1 940.5	101.0	22 891.9	22 487.4	-404.5
2009 Q1	190.5	503.9	368.0	1 062.3	1 754.1	71.9	1 826.0	103.3	22 509.7	22 169.8	-339.9
Q2	279.8	525.3	410.6	1 215.7	1 850.0	70.3	1 920.3	108.7	18 911.5	18 463.7	-447.7
Q3	383.0	558.9	488.4	1 430.3	2 096.1	72.0	2 168.0	107.0	19 654.0	19 101.3	-552.8
Q4	386.6	591.7	506.2	1 484.5	2 142.0	70.9	2 212.9	103.6	18 944.8	18 411.3	-533.4
2010 Q1	412.6	612.9	537.8	1 563.2	2 193.2	70.5	2 263.8	103.3	20 739.8	20 294.0	-445.8
Q2	372.7	597.3	521.0	1 491.0	2 024.5	71.4	2 095.9	108.4	21 088.9	20 663.2	-425.7
Q3	419.7	594.1	579.2	1 593.0	2 171.5	71.4	2 242.9	106.7	22 377.2	21 947.5	-429.8
Q4	416.1	608.0	618.4	1 642.6	2 270.4	72.3	2 342.7	108.8	20 466.5	20 005.2	-461.3
2011 Q1	416.6	623.7	618.9	1 659.2	2 285.8	72.6	2 358.4	110.8	19 771.6	19 311.8	-459.8
Q2	397.3	621.8	632.4	1 651.5	2 305.6	73.7	2 379.3	113.6	19 995.4	19 585.1	-410.3

1 Monetary financial institutions

2 Money market instruments

3 All loans secured on dwellings and all finance leasing are treated as long term loans

4 Other than direct investment loans, loans secured on dwellings and loans for finance leasing

Sources: National Statistics;
Bank of England

X25 Financial Balance sheet: General government ESA95 sector S.13 Unconsolidated

£ billion

Financial assets																		
Currency and deposits							Securities other than shares											
Monetary gold and SDRs	Deposits with UK MFI's ¹	Deposits with rest of the world			Deposits other than with MFI's	Total	Short term MMI's ² issued					Bonds issued					Financial derivatives	Total
		AF.1	AF.221	AF.229			AF.29	AF.2	by UK general government	UK local authority bills	by UK MFI's	by other UK residents	by the rest of the world	by UK central government	by UK local authorities	other UK residents		
2005	3.2	27.1	2.0	0.4	29.4	0.1	-	4.5	0.3	1.7	0.2	-	1.1	17.5	0.6	26.0		
2006	3.4	34.6	1.2	0.2	35.9	0.1	-	5.2	2.1	3.0	0.2	-	0.5	15.3	0.7	27.2		
2007	4.3	41.0	1.0	4.6	46.6	0.1	-	2.3	1.3	5.5	0.1	-	0.5	18.2	-0.4	27.6		
2008	6.3	57.4	4.6	17.7	79.7	0.1	-	3.9	1.5	5.3	0.2	-	5.5	24.4	-3.5	37.4		
2009	15.7	57.2	4.9	26.8	88.9	0.1	-	1.6	1.4	5.6	0.2	-	0.3	21.1	-1.4	29.0		
2010	18.2	30.6	6.0	47.1	83.7	0.9	-	1.0	2.8	6.1	0.2	-	0.3	27.1	1.3	39.8		
2007 Q1	3.6	37.6	0.7	1.2	39.6	0.1	-	5.7	2.0	2.8	0.1	-	0.5	15.4	0.6	27.2		
Q2	3.4	41.0	0.8	0.4	42.2	0.1	-	7.4	1.3	4.0	0.2	-	0.5	14.0	0.7	28.2		
Q3	3.8	47.1	0.9	0.8	48.8	0.1	-	3.8	1.4	5.5	0.2	-	0.5	16.1	0.2	27.7		
Q4	4.3	41.0	1.0	4.6	46.6	0.1	-	2.3	1.3	5.5	0.1	-	0.5	18.2	-0.4	27.6		
2008 Q1	4.9	36.5	1.9	6.6	45.1	0.1	-	1.7	1.5	8.7	0.1	-	0.5	19.9	-1.3	31.2		
Q2	4.9	40.4	2.4	4.6	47.4	-	-	1.7	1.5	1.4	0.2	-	0.5	18.8	-0.9	23.2		
Q3	5.2	60.5	1.8	7.6	69.9	0.1	-	1.3	1.9	7.1	0.2	-	0.5	18.9	-1.1	28.8		
Q4	6.3	57.4	4.6	17.7	79.7	0.1	-	3.9	1.5	5.3	0.2	-	5.5	24.4	-3.5	37.4		
2009 Q1	6.7	50.8	4.3	34.8	89.9	0.1	-	3.6	1.1	5.8	0.2	-	9.3	23.7	-2.8	40.9		
Q2	5.9	55.6	4.9	26.9	87.4	0.1	-	3.7	1.9	9.6	0.2	-	0.3	21.3	-1.4	35.6		
Q3	14.9	57.9	5.4	47.0	110.3	0.1	-	3.6	1.6	7.0	0.2	-	0.3	21.8	-1.6	33.0		
Q4	15.7	57.2	4.9	26.8	88.9	0.1	-	1.6	1.4	5.6	0.2	-	0.3	21.1	-1.4	29.0		
2010 Q1	16.5	41.1	6.4	63.7	111.3	0.2	-	1.1	0.9	4.0	0.2	-	0.3	22.4	1.6	30.7		
Q2	17.3	41.6	6.2	51.8	99.6	1.4	-	1.0	2.2	7.8	0.2	-	0.3	24.0	1.4	38.4		
Q3	17.3	33.3	6.9	66.8	107.0	1.2	-	1.1	2.2	11.4	0.2	-	0.3	25.3	1.2	42.8		
Q4	18.2	30.6	6.0	47.1	83.7	0.9	-	1.0	2.8	6.1	0.2	-	0.3	27.1	1.3	39.8		
2011 Q1	18.2	28.9	7.3	48.3	84.6	1.1	-	0.8	2.8	3.3	0.2	-	0.3	27.9	1.4	37.9		
Q2	18.7	35.5	7.8	49.0	92.2	1.1	-	0.7	6.5	9.2	0.2	-	0.3	30.7	1.2	49.9		

Financial assets - continued

Loans											Shares and other equity				
Long term loans			Excl mutual funds' shares								Insurance technical reserves: Prepayments of insurance premiums etc.	Other accounts receivable /payable	Total financial assets		
Secured on dwellings	by UK residents ³	Total	Quoted UK shares	Unquoted UK shares	By the rest of the world	Total	AF.62	AF.7	AFA						
AF.422	AF.424	AF.4	AF.514	AF.515	AF.519	AF.5	AF.62	AF.7	AFA						
2005	NLXP	NLXU	NLXE	NLYB	NLYC	NLYG	NLXW	NLYP	NLYQ	NPUP					
2005	1.4	74.5	75.9	1.1	2.1	8.7	141.4	0.8	53.4	330.1					
2006	1.7	78.0	79.6	1.6	4.7	9.5	136.5	0.8	56.2	339.7					
2007	2.2	83.6	85.8	1.4	3.0	10.2	133.8	0.9	53.6	352.6					
2008	3.4	89.4	92.8	13.1	6.7	11.2	153.3	0.9	69.6	440.0					
2009	4.1	92.9	97.0	54.6	6.6	12.3	191.1	0.9	71.6	494.1					
2010	4.9	101.2	106.0	54.9	6.5	13.5	191.7	0.9	75.2	515.4					
2007 Q1	1.8	78.3	80.1	1.6	3.4	9.6	130.8	0.8	64.2	346.3					
Q2	1.8	78.3	80.1	1.5	3.3	10.2	131.7	0.8	58.0	344.5					
Q3	2.0	81.9	84.0	1.5	3.0	10.2	133.4	0.8	55.4	353.9					
Q4	2.2	83.6	85.8	1.4	3.0	10.2	133.8	0.9	53.6	352.6					
2008 Q1	2.7	85.3	88.0	1.3	3.0	10.3	134.0	0.9	61.1	365.0					
Q2	3.1	86.4	89.5	1.3	3.1	10.8	136.4	0.9	56.2	358.4					
Q3	3.2	87.9	91.1	1.0	6.6	11.0	140.4	0.9	66.8	403.1					
Q4	3.4	89.4	92.8	13.1	6.7	11.2	153.3	0.9	69.6	440.0					
2009 Q1	3.6	89.6	93.2	22.2	6.7	11.2	157.9	0.9	75.3	464.7					
Q2	4.0	91.1	95.1	29.2	6.7	12.0	165.8	0.8	74.6	465.3					
Q3	4.1	92.1	96.2	29.3	6.6	12.1	165.7	0.9	72.4	493.3					
Q4	4.1	92.9	97.0	54.6	6.6	12.3	191.1	0.9	71.6	494.1					
2010 Q1	4.6	94.8	99.4	54.2	6.5	12.3	190.2	0.8	84.5	533.5					
Q2	4.6	99.2	103.9	54.5	6.5	12.4	190.4	0.9	81.8	532.2					
Q3	4.7	100.5	105.1	54.7	6.5	13.1	191.0	0.9	74.3	538.4					
Q4	4.9	101.2	106.0	54.9	6.5	13.5	191.7	0.9	75.2	515.4					
2011 Q1	5.3	101.3	106.6	54.7	6.5	13.5	191.4	0.9	89.5	529.0					
Q2	5.3	104.3	109.6	54.5	6.5	13.4	191.2	0.9	83.9	546.5					

1 Monetary financial institutions

2 Money market instruments

3 Other than direct investment loans, loans secured on dwellings and loans used for finance leasing

Sources: National Statistics;
Bank of England

X25 Financial Balance sheet: General government ESA95 sector S.13 Unconsolidated

continued

£ billion

	Financial liabilities													
	Currency and deposits			Securities other than shares					Loans					
	Currency	Deposits other than with MFIs ¹		Short term MMI's ² issued		Long term bonds issued			Short term loans		Long term loans			
		AF.21	AF.29	AF.2	by UK general government	UK local authority bills	by UK central government	by UK Local authorities	Total	By UK MFIs ³	By rest of the world MFIs	Finance leasing	by UK residents ⁴	Other by the rest of the world
AF.21	AF.29	AF.2	AF.3311	AF.3312	AF.3321	AF.3322	AF.3	AF.411	AF.419	AF.423	AF.424	AF.429	AF.4	
NLYY	NLZF	NLYX	NLZI	NLZM	NLZV	NLZY	NLZG	NNKY	NNLC	NNLL	NNLM	NNLN	NNKW	
2005	3.7	84.7	88.4	21.1	–	424.2	0.8	446.1	35.7	–	3.8	48.0	1.9	89.4
2006	3.8	89.9	93.7	19.4	–	451.3	1.2	471.8	34.1	–	4.1	49.8	2.1	90.1
2007	3.9	97.8	101.6	18.0	–	492.8	1.2	512.0	34.8	–	4.5	50.7	2.1	92.0
2008	3.9	118.8	122.7	31.5	–	618.2	1.1	650.8	37.4	–	4.5	53.8	2.5	98.3
2009	4.0	127.0	131.0	57.5	–	797.7	1.0	856.1	16.1	–	4.6	52.0	3.0	75.8
2010	4.1	119.6	123.7	55.4	–	996.2	1.0	1 054.5	14.4	–	4.7	54.7	3.2	77.1
2007 Q1	3.8	88.9	92.7	15.6	–	447.5	1.2	464.3	33.8	–	4.1	49.9	2.1	89.9
Q2	3.8	93.1	96.8	16.8	–	448.5	1.2	466.5	29.6	–	4.1	48.6	2.0	84.3
Q3	3.8	95.1	98.9	16.1	–	470.7	1.2	488.0	29.1	–	4.4	50.2	2.0	85.8
Q4	3.9	97.8	101.6	18.0	–	492.8	1.2	512.0	34.8	–	4.5	50.7	2.1	92.0
2008 Q1	3.8	99.7	103.5	17.6	–	499.6	1.1	518.3	27.2	–	4.4	52.4	2.4	86.4
Q2	3.8	107.3	111.1	20.0	–	503.3	1.1	524.4	17.3	–	4.4	52.6	2.3	76.7
Q3	3.8	106.3	110.1	27.6	–	532.9	1.1	561.6	37.2	–	4.5	53.3	2.4	97.4
Q4	3.9	118.8	122.7	31.5	–	618.2	1.1	650.8	37.4	–	4.5	53.8	2.5	98.3
2009 Q1	3.9	134.9	138.8	43.7	–	643.2	1.0	687.9	19.3	–	4.5	52.0	2.7	78.5
Q2	3.9	125.1	129.0	53.7	–	688.5	1.0	743.3	17.7	–	4.6	51.5	2.8	76.6
Q3	3.9	121.9	125.8	52.1	–	768.6	1.0	821.8	15.2	–	4.6	52.0	3.0	74.8
Q4	4.0	127.0	131.0	57.5	–	797.7	1.0	856.1	16.1	–	4.6	52.0	3.0	75.8
2010 Q1	4.0	123.7	127.7	62.9	–	849.0	1.0	915.4	14.6	–	4.7	52.5	3.2	74.9
Q2	4.0	120.6	124.6	64.6	–	918.4	1.0	985.8	15.0	–	4.7	54.6	3.2	77.5
Q3	4.0	119.2	123.2	65.2	–	984.7	1.0	1 052.7	15.2	–	4.7	55.2	3.3	78.4
Q4	4.1	119.6	123.7	55.4	–	996.2	1.0	1 054.5	14.4	–	4.7	54.7	3.2	77.1
2011 Q1	4.1	117.8	121.9	63.2	–	992.7	1.0	1 058.6	15.5	–	4.7	54.4	3.4	78.0
Q2	4.1	123.9	128.0	66.7	–	1 071.2	1.0	1 140.6	15.4	–	4.7	54.8	3.4	78.4

	Financial liabilities - continued			Net financial assets (+)/liabilities(-)	
	Other accounts receivable/payable		Total financial liabilities		Total financial assets
	AF.7		AF.L		AFA
	NNMI		NPVQ		NPUP
2005	45.5		669.4	330.1	–339.3
2006	48.7		704.3	339.7	–364.6
2007	46.7		752.3	352.6	–399.7
2008	44.8		916.6	440.0	–476.6
2009	45.3		1 108.1	494.1	–614.0
2010	45.6		1 300.8	515.4	–785.5
2007 Q1	52.4		699.2	346.3	–352.9
Q2	49.4		697.1	344.5	–352.6
Q3	48.5		721.1	353.9	–367.2
Q4	46.7		752.3	352.6	–399.7
2008 Q1	51.3		759.5	365.0	–394.4
Q2	47.6		759.8	358.4	–401.4
Q3	47.7		816.8	403.1	–413.7
Q4	44.8		916.6	440.0	–476.6
2009 Q1	48.7		954.0	464.7	–489.3
Q2	47.6		996.5	465.3	–531.2
Q3	47.1		1 069.4	493.3	–576.1
Q4	45.3		1 108.1	494.1	–614.0
2010 Q1	48.9		1 166.9	533.5	–633.3
Q2	47.5		1 235.4	532.2	–703.1
Q3	46.9		1 301.1	538.4	–762.7
Q4	45.6		1 300.8	515.4	–785.5
2011 Q1	50.2		1 308.7	529.0	–779.7
Q2	47.8		1 394.8	546.5	–848.3

1 Monetary financial institutions

2 Money market instruments

3 All loans secured on dwellings and all finance leasing are treated as long term loans

4 Other than direct investment loans, loans secured on dwellings and loans for finance leasing

Sources: National Statistics;
Bank of England

XS1 Households and non-profit institutions serving households'¹ disposable income, consumption and saving

£ million

	HN: Resources: Total resources	Deductions from households' income	Gross households' disposable income	Household final consumption expenditure	Final consumption expenditure of NPISH	Total households' final consumption expenditure	Gross saving	Household saving ratio ² (%)	Household expenditure implied deflator (2008=100)	Real households' disposable income: at CVM ³
	RPHP	GDUW	RPHQ	ABJQ	HAYE	RPQM	RPQL	NRJS	YBFS	NRJR
2005	1 193 601	378 291	815 310	784 149	30 824	814 973	31 218	3.7	91.8	887 942
2006	1 254 545	404 756	849 789	819 164	32 408	851 572	27 561	3.1	94.3	901 557
2007	1 300 282	417 887	882 395	862 242	34 324	896 566	24 700	2.7	96.7	912 787
2008	1 350 710	435 615	915 095	878 024	35 767	913 791	29 146	3.1	100.0	915 095
2009	1 370 597	427 454	943 143	858 242	35 863	894 105	75 585	7.8	101.4	929 792
2010	1 421 125	441 940	979 185	900 204	37 702	937 906	76 384	7.5	105.3	930 324
Percentage change, year on previous year										
	KH9Z	KJ5M	KGP4	KGY8	KGZ8	KH7J		KJ5P	KH19	
2005	5.7	8.9	4.3	4.8	5.6	4.6		2.4	1.8	
2006	5.1	7.0	4.2	4.5	5.1	4.5		2.7	1.5	
2007	3.6	3.2	3.8	5.1	5.9	5.3		2.6	1.2	
2008	3.9	4.2	3.7	-1.4	4.2	1.9		3.4	0.3	
2009	1.5	-1.9	3.1	0.8	0.3	-2.2		1.4	1.6	
2010	3.7	3.4	3.8	4.6	5.1	4.9		3.8	0.1	
	RPHP	GDUW	RPHQ	ABJQ	HAYE	RPQM		YBFS	NRJR	
2009 Q2	343 188	105 401	237 787	212 196	8 961	221 157	22 990	9.4	100.9	235 677
Q3	345 782	107 239	238 543	214 290	8 999	223 289	22 297	9.1	101.6	234 804
Q4	346 877	107 765	239 112	218 062	9 099	227 161	20 541	8.3	102.4	233 582
2010 Q1	352 687	109 373	243 314	220 993	9 067	230 060	21 203	8.4	103.7	234 530
Q2	353 074	109 622	243 452	224 908	9 398	234 306	17 533	7.0	104.9	232 110
Q3	357 223	110 925	246 298	226 182	9 551	235 733	19 715	7.7	105.7	233 059
Q4	358 141	112 020	246 121	228 121	9 686	237 807	17 933	7.0	106.7	230 625
2011 Q1	359 875	113 819	246 056	230 811	9 631	240 442	15 043	5.9	108.6	226 611
Q2	364 315	113 357	250 958	230 951	9 918	240 869	19 219	7.4	109.4	229 302
Percentage change, quarter on previous quarter										
	KJ5K	KJ5N	KGP6	KGY8	KGZ9	KH7K		KJ5Q	KHJ2	
2009 Q2	2.5	-1.5	4.4	-0.7	1.8	-0.6		-	4.4	
Q3	0.8	1.7	0.3	1.0	0.4	1.0		0.7	-0.4	
Q4	0.3	0.5	0.2	1.8	1.1	1.7		0.8	-0.5	
2010 Q1	1.7	1.5	1.8	1.3	-0.4	1.3		1.3	0.4	
Q2	0.1	0.2	0.1	1.8	3.7	1.8		1.1	-1.0	
Q3	1.2	1.2	1.2	0.6	1.6	0.6		0.8	0.4	
Q4	0.3	1.0	-0.1	0.9	1.4	0.9		1.0	-1.0	
2011 Q1	0.5	1.6	-	1.2	-0.6	1.1		1.8	-1.7	
Q2	1.2	-0.4	2.0	0.1	3.0	0.2		0.8	1.2	
Percentage change, quarter on corresponding quarter of previous year										
	KJ5L	KJ5O	KGP8	KGY9	KH22	KH7L		KJ5R	KHJ3	
2009 Q2	2.0	-1.6	3.6	-3.6	-0.4	-3.5		1.5	2.1	
Q3	2.2	-1.2	3.8	-3.0	-0.1	-2.9		0.6	3.1	
Q4	1.8	0.6	2.4	0.7	2.4	0.8		1.2	1.2	
2010 Q1	5.4	2.2	6.9	3.4	3.0	3.4		2.8	3.9	
Q2	2.9	4.0	2.4	6.0	4.9	5.9		3.9	-1.5	
Q3	3.3	3.4	3.3	5.5	6.1	5.6		4.0	-0.7	
Q4	3.2	3.9	2.9	4.6	6.5	4.7		4.2	-1.3	
2011 Q1	2.0	4.1	1.1	4.4	6.2	4.5		4.7	-3.4	
Q2	3.2	3.4	3.1	2.7	5.5	2.8		4.4	-1.2	

1 All Household series include also Non-Profit Institutions Serving Households (NPISHs)

2 Household saving as a percentage of total resources.

3 Gross household disposable income revalued by the households and NPISHs final consumption deflator.